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omrel ELECTRICAL PERMIT
City of Portland, Me.

To the Chief Electrical Inspector, Portland Maine: /4 >
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations Date © Of
in accordance with the laws of Maine, the City of Portland Electrical Ordinance, Permit # (% 0 8 - 97 / é,

National Electrical Code and the following specifications:
9P CBL# Yo A 15

LOCATION: _ O 3 DAXFOLTH ST~ METER MAKE & #
CMP ACCOUNT # _H4/- 184" 2577-00| OWNER__SZANTON) ComrPANY

TENANT PHONE #
TOTAL EACH FEE
OUTLETS 055 Receptacles 7’27 Switches /26| Smoke Detector o)™ 20 | 352,40
FIXTURES 0 | Incandescent <o Fluorescent [%¢ | Strips 43¢ 20 7,0
SERVICES / | Overhead Underground|g.o | TTL AMPS <800 4 |15.00 /6. 00
Overhead Underground >800[ 25.00
Temporary Service ( | Overhead Underground|gec | TTL AMPS / |25.00 2500
25.00
METERS /< | (number of) g Yy | 1.00 Y400
MOTORS % | (number of) & | 2.00 /¢, O
RESID/COM Electric units 1.00
HEATING 7 | oil/gas units Z | Interior Exterior Lf 5.00 20.00)
APPLIANCES 4% | Ranges Cook Tops Wall Ovens +#3| 2.00 SL.00
Insta-Hot % | Water heaters 'y 2| Fans z | 2.00 L.O0
% | Dryers Disposals | 4/% | Dishwasher Hip | 2.00 72,00
Compactors Spa ¢ | Washing Machir & 2.00 /257D
Others (denote) 2.00
MISC. (number of) Air Cond/win 3.00
Air Cond/cent Pools 10.00
HVAC EMS Thermostat 5.00
Signs 10.00
Alarms/res 5.00
/ | Alarms/com / |15.00 /500
Heavy Duty(CRKT) 2.00
Circus/Carnv . 25.00
Alterations 5.00
Fire Repairs 15.00
(, | E Lights (> | 1.00 &.CO
/ | E Generators / 2000 | 20 OO
PANELS / | Service 47| Remote { | Main «< | 4.00 /00 .0
TRANSFORMER 0-25 Kva 5.00
25-200 Kva 8.00
Over 200 Kva 10.00 =
] TOTAL AMOUNT DUE A
MINIMUM FEE/COMMERCIAL 45-00 MINIMUM FEE 3500 sl )
35-¢Q $.00 g
CONTRACTORS NAME A4/ [JILeifedd /19¢ - 'MASTERLIC.# _/M.ocv/t £3 ’ﬁ)C,M 1

ADDRESS (75 AnDilsore S5~ fORTZARD  HJJE OYio/ LIMITED LIC. #
TELEPHONE _ Q07-€79-15 77

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR @KM Miﬂ&\

White Copy - Office . Yellow Copy - Applicant
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September 5, 2008

Harper Hotels (Holiday Inn by the Bay)
Att: Gustav Tillman

88 Spring Street

Portland, Maine 04101

RE: 53 Danforth Street Demolition & Construction

Please be advised that starting on or about September 17, 2008 construction activities
will begin at 53 Danforth Street which will include the demolition of the existing one
story auto repair garage and new construction of a 4 story wood and masonry
apartment building. We expect the overall construction activities to be complete in
August 2009.

If at anytime throughout this project you have questions or concerns please feel free to
contact me at 773-3625.

Sincerely,

S

Tom Burrill
Project Manager

Cc: The Szanton Company
City of Portland Codes Enforcement
Project File

Building Maine’s Great Spaces

Wright-Ryan Construction, Inc. * 10 Danforth Street » Portland, Maine 04101
Phone (207)773-3625 * Fax (207)773-5173 » wwwwright-ryan.com
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Sepfember 5, 2008

Donna Schwartz
85 Clinton Street
Portland, Maine 04101

RE: 53 Danforth Street Demolition & Construction

Please be advised that starting on or about September 17, 2008 construction activities
will begin at 53 Danforth Street which will include the demolition of the existing one
story auto repair garage and new construction of a 4 story wood and masonry
apartment building. We expect the overall construction activities to be complete in
August 2009.

If at anytime throughout this project you have questions or concerns please feel free to
contact me at 773-3625.

Sincerely,

4

Tom Burrill
Project Manager

Cc: The Szanton Company
City of Portland Codes Enforcement
Project File

Building Maine’s Great Spaces

Wright-Ryan Construction, Inc. = 10 Danforth Street » Portland, Maine 04101
Phone (207)773-3625 « Fax (207)773-5173 - www.wright-ryan.com
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September 5, 2008

Mr. Tom Watson
104 Grant Street
Portland, Maine 04101

RE: 53 Danforth Street Demolition & Construction

Please be advised that starting on or about September 17, 2008 construction activities
will begin at 53 Danforth Street which will include the demolition of the existing one
story auto repair garage and new construction of a 4 story wood and masonry

apartment building. We expect the overall construction activities to be complete in
August 2009.

If at anytime throughout this project you have questions or concerns please feel free to
contact me at 773-3625.

Sincerely,
; 774
\ Tom Burrill
Project Manager

Cc: The Szanton Company

\ City of Portland Codes Enforcement
Project File

\ Building Maine’s Great Spaces

Wright-Ryan Construction, Inc. * 10 Danforth Street » Portland, Maine 04101
\ Phone (207)773-3625 = Fax (207)773-5173 * wwwwright-ryan.com
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September 5, 2008

Youth Alternatives Ingraham
Att: Mike Tarpinian

50 Lydia Lane

South Portland, Maine 04106

RE: 53 Danforth Street Demolition & Construction

Please be advised that starting on or about September 17, 2008 construction activities
will begin at 53 Danforth Street which will include the demolition of the existing one
story auto repair garage and new construction of a 4 story wood and masonry
apartment building. We expect the overall construction activities to be complete in
August 2009.

If at anytime throughout this project you have questions or concerns please feel free to
contact me at 773-3625.

Sincerely,

Tom Burrill
Project Manager

Cc: The Szanton Company
City of Portland Codes Enforcement
Project File

Building Maine’s Great Spaces

Wright-Ryan Construction, Inc. « 10 Danforth Street - Portland, Maine 04101
Phone (207)773-3625 » Fax (207)773-5173 - wwwwright-ryan.com
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September 5, 2008

William Berlingieri
Suzanne Cole

50 Maple Street
Portland, Maine 04101

RE: 53 Danforth Street Demolition & Construction

Please be advised that starting on or about September 17, 2008 construction activities
will begin at 53 Danforth Street which will include the demolition of the existing one
story auto repair garage and new construction of a 4 story wood and masonry
apartment building. We expect the overall construction activities to be complete in
August 2009.

If at anytime throughout this project you have questions or concerns please feel free to
contact me at 773-3625.

Sincerely, 7 1
§M

om Burrill
Project Manager

Cc: The Szanton Company
City of Portland Codes Enforcement
Project File

Building Maine’s Great Spaces

Wright-Ryan Construction, Inc. * 10 Danforth Street » Portland, Maine 04101
Phone (207)773-3625 « Fax (207)773-5173 - wwwwright-ryancom .
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September 5, 2008 \

Margaret Broucek
Tracey St. Pierre

50 Maple Street
Portland, Maine 04101

RE: 53 Danforth Street Demolition & Construction

Please be advised that starting on or about September 17, 2008 construction activities
will begin at 53 Danforth Street which will include the demolition of the existing one
story auto repair garage and new construction of a 4 story wood and masonry

apartment building. We expect the overall construction activities to be complete in
August 2009.

If at anytime throughout this project you have questions or concerns please feel free to
contact me at 773-3625.

\

Sincerely,

S

Tom Burrill
Project Manager

\ Cc: The Szanton Company \

City of Portland Codes Enforcement
Project File \

Building Maine’s Great Spaces

Wright-Ryan Construction, Inc. « 10 Danforth Street » Portland, Maine 04101
Phone (207)773-3625 « Fax (207)773-5173 » wwwwright-ryan.com
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September 5, 2008

J.B. Brown & Sons
Att: Vin Veroneau

482 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04101

RE: 53 Danforth Street Demolition & Construction

Dear Vin,

Please be advised that starting on or about September 17, 2008 construction activities
will begin at 53 Danforth Street which will include the demolition of the existing one
story auto repair garage and new construction of a 4 story wood and masonry
apartment building. We expect the overall construction activities to be complete in
August 2009.

If at anytime throughout this project you have questions or concerns please feel free to
contact me at 773-3625.

Sincerely,

§ o
Tom Burrill
Project Manager

Cc: The Szanton Company
City of Portland Codes Enforcement
Project File

Building Maine’s Great Spaces

Wright-Ryan Construction, Inc. « 10 Danforth Street » Portland, Maine 04101
Phone (207)773-3625 » Fax (207)773-5173 » wwwwright-ryan.com



batement

rofessionals
590 County Road, Suite 2, Westbrook ME 04092 Tel (207) 773-1276 * Fax (207) 772-1203
. e

August 26, 2008

Gillian Schair

The Szanton Company

One City Center, 4th Floor
Portland, ME 04101
gschair@szantoncompany.com

Dear Ms. Schair:

Please find enclosed for your review and file, the bulk sampling resuits that were collected by Robert
Rickett, Maine D.E.P. inspector number Ai-0114, at 53 Danforth Street, Portland, Maine on August 12,

2008
A total of eighteen (18) Samples were collected and sent to EMSL in New Jersey where it was analyzed
by Polarized Light Microscopy (PLM) (EPA test method #600/M4-82-020) for asbestos content.

The following samples were found to contain asbestos: ALL floor tile, Lino and pipe covering came back
with an asbestos content greater than 1%

Attached is the break down of the samples that were collected along with the lab reports.

The State of Maine Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) considers a material to be an
“asbestos containing material” when it is analyzed by PLM and found to contain greater than 1%
asbestos, before this building can be torn down all ashestos materials need to be removed and
disposed of in accordance with the Maine DEP rules and regulations.

If you have any further questions or need additional information please feel free to contact me at (207)-
773-1276.

Sincerely,

bt csadaber f.

Robert W Rickett Jr.
President

Enclosures



batement

rofessionals
m
590 County Road, Suite 2, Westbrook ME 04092 Tel (207) 773-1276 * Fax (207) 772-1203

-
H - EMSL Analytical, Inc CHAIN OF CUSTODY ASBESTOS
Revised 07/07/99
MSL Rep:_ Pau! N! field - Third Party Billing requires written authorization from third party
‘our Company Name: Abatement Professionals Corp EMSL- Bill to: ABATS2
590 County Road
Westbrook, Maine 04092
hone Results to: Robert W Rickett Fax Results to: Robert W Ricke
‘elephone #: 207-773-1276 Fax#: 207-772-1203
roject 08-153
lame/Number: 53 Danforth Street, Portland Purchase Order # 140
MATRIX I TURNAROUND
Air 3 Soil {0 Micro-Vac 7-10 day test to. .
positive - =5
3 .| O Drinking Water
Wipe ] Waste Water

ease call ahead to schedule TEM AIR, 3 hours, 6 hours. There is a premium charge for 3 hour TAT,; call 1-800-220-3675 for price prior to sending samples
ou will be asked to sign an authorization form for this service
12 Hours must arrive by 11:00am Mon-Fri. Please refer ta Price Quote

PCM- AIR TEM-AIR TEM-WATER
[ONIOSH 7400 (A) Issue 2: August 1994 0 AHERA 40 CFR, Part 763 Subpart E[J EPA 100.1

0 OSHA w/TWA O NIOSH 7402 Issue 2 O EPA 1002

O Other: O EPA Level I ONYS 1982
PLM-Bulk L TEM-Bulk TEM Micro Vac/wipe
X:EPA'600/R=93/116 0 Drop Mount (Qualitative) 0 ASTM D 5755-95
EPA Point Count 400(If Less than 10%) O Chatfield SOP-1988-02 0 Wipe Qualitative
ONY Stratified Point Count 0 TEM NOB (Gravimetric) NY 198.4 '

J PLM NOB (Gravimetric) NYS 198.1 0 EMSL Standard Addition XRD

O NIOSH 9002 O Asbestos

0 EMSL Standard Addition PL il O Silica NIOSH 7500
SEM Air or Bulk 0 EPA Protocol Qualitative

O Qualitative 0 EPA Protocol Quantitative OTHER

0O Quantitative {J EMSL MSD 9000 Method fibers/gram [

lient Sample # (s) B-1-A B-4-C Total Sample #: 12 plus mastic samples for a total of 18 samples

elinquished: Date: August 12, 2008 Time: 1:00PM

eceived: Date: Time:

elinquished: Date: Time:
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'200813566 Page 2 of 2

Chain Of CUStOdV EMSL Analytical, fac.

3 Cooper Strest
Westmont, N3 08108

Lead Lab Services hone: ($36) 2584800

Fax; ($56) 858-3899

Please peing all information feyibly, http:fwww.emsl.com

Atr V. .L
SAMPLE ¥ LOCATION i Volunic LAB Y
Area, in
‘z -2 n Ty /C/&../M
0-5— T e Lind.

@Relinquished By: (Person) ﬂ(@ _‘,.—2’( Date; 7T maF
> 1 ol
Received at EMSL by: 77‘;7‘%%% [ Z'r Date: J![ f[:% &?
‘ v

u

Received at EMSL by: Date:

Note: Please duplicate this form und use addicionat sheets if necessary,

T 0 Smdavush Bt xed Sehinoansiiing (el Sandles ba U Lawve, g ko 80 2aawnane of the itantaaion tepRrnd O L S F etady

g femsl cot/COC - Print ofim?action—prind SeeviceCatSeleet-7&LabsSeleeeWestmon... 871202008

e




EMSL Analytical
3 Cooper $t., Westmont, NJ 08108
Phone: {866} 8684800  Fax: (856) 858-9651 Emall: westmontiaa

A DT T e e T L e s S S B e M o o o T o LB B e

At Robert W Rickett CustomerID:  ABATS2
Abatement Professionals Corp. Customer PO: Abats2
590 County Road Received: 08/13/08 11:15 AM
Westbrook, ME 04092 EMSL Order: 200813566
Fax.  (207) 772-1203 Phone: (207) 773-1276 EMSL Proj
Project:  08-135
Report Date: 8/19/2008

Lead by Flame AAS (SW 846, 7420)

Lead
Client Sample Description  Lab ID  Collected Analyzed Concentration
B-5 0002 8/12/2008 8/18/2008 790 mg/Kg

Exterior Lead

i :
I pavon. En e -

Shannon Kauffman, Lead Lab Supervisor
or other approved signatory

Detection limit i 40 Mg/kg, TS report relates only 10 (oS« (tame 1ested. Sampies received in good condition uniess otherwise noled. Quality Conirol Dala associaled with this sample
sat is within acceptable fimits, unless otherwise noted
ACCREDITATIONS: NJ-NELAP: 04653, AJHA Envi tal Lead Lab Y Ap 1l Prog; 100194

Date Printed: 8/19/2008 1:50:51 PM

ChmSnglePrm/nQC Page 2 of 2



EMSL Analytical
3 Cooper St., Westmont, NJ 08108
Phone: (856) 858-4800  Fax: (856) 858-9551 Email: westmontleadlab@emsl.com

Attn: i
Robert W Rickett Customer ID: ABATS52
Abatement Professionals Corp. Customer PO: Abat52
590 County Road Received: 08/13/08 11:15 AM
Westbrook, ME 04092 EMSL Order: 200813566

Fax: (207) 772-1203 Phone: (207) 773-1276 EMSL Proj

Project  08-135
Report Date: 8/19/2008

Lead in Paint Chips by Flame AAS (SW 846 3050B and 7420%*)

Lead
Client Sample Description LabID  Collected Analyzed Concentration
B-7 0001  8/12/2008 8/19/2008 <0.01 % wt

Interior Lead

Shannon Kauffman, Lead Lab Supervisor
or other approved signatory

Reporting limit is 0.01 % wt. The QC data associated with these sample results included in this report meet the method quality control requirements, unless specifically indicated
otherwise. Unless noted, results in this report are not blank corrected . This report relates only to the samples reported above and may not be reproduced, except in full, without written

approval by EMSL. EMSL bears no responsibility for sample collection activities.
ble limits,

* slight modifications to methods applied Samples received in good condition unless otherwise noted. Quality Control Data associated with this ple set is within
unless otherwise noted
ACCREDITATIONS: NJ-NELAP: 04653, AIHA Environmental Lead Laboratory Approval Program: 100194

Date Printed: 8/19/2008 1:50:51 PM

ChmSnglePrm/nQC Page 1 of 2



EMSL Analytical, Inc.
107 Haddon Ave,, Westmont, NJ 08108
Phone: (856) 868-4800 __ Fax: {856) B56-4960 _Email:

RN P e A NS LR P S N S A AN

Robert W Rickett CustomeriD:  ABAT52
Abatement Professionals Corp. Customer PO: 140
590 County Road Received: 08/13/08 9:50 AM
Westbrook, ME 04092 EMSL Order: 040820983
Fac  (207) 772:1203 Phone: (207) 773-1276 EMSL Proj:
Project: 53 DANFORTH STREET, PORTLAND Ansiysis Dele: .
Report Date: 8/25/2008

Asbestos Analysis of Bulk Materials via EPA 600/R-93/116 Method using Polarized

bi

Light Microscopy
Non-Asbestos Asbestos
Sample Location Appearance % Fibrous % Non-Fibrous % Type
B-1-ATILE Brown/Orange 97% Non-fibrous (other) 3% Chrysotile
040820983-0001 Non-Fibrous
Homogeneous
B-1-A MASTIC Black 98% Non-fibrous (other) 2% Chrysotile
040820983-0001A Non-Fibrous
Homogeneous
B-1-BTILE Stop Positive (Not
040820983-0002 Analyzed)
B-1-B MASTIC Stop Positive (Not
040820983-0002A Analyzed)
B-1-C TILE Stop Positive (Not
040820983-0003 Analyzed)
B-1-C MASTIC Stop Podktive {Not
040820983-0003A Auslyzed)
B-2-A Brown/White 20% Celiose 70% Non-fibrous (other) 10% Chrysotile
040820983-0004 Fibrous
Heterogeneous
B-2-B Stop Positive (Not
040820983-0005 Analyzed)
] S
Y Gy My
po—— ) Wc_, _Xu,wf
Dave Poitras (6) Stephen Siegel, CIH, Laboratory Manager
or other approved signatory
Due to magnification limitations in PLM, asb fibers in dim Datow the resolution capability of PLM may not b detected. The kmit of deleclion as stated in the
method I8 1%. The above test report relates only to the items tested mdmcynubempmduudlnmylonnmmcm axpress written approval of EMSL Analytical, inc. EMSL's
Hability is limited to the cost of analysis. EMSL besrs no resp ity for and use of test results are the

rgsponsibility of the client. Samples received in good condition uniess otherwise noed, This report must not be used to clalm product endorsement by NVLAP or any agency of the
U.S. Govwemment.

Analysis performed by EMSL Wi % (NVLAP #101048-0), NY ELAP 10672

PLM-1
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EMSL Analytical, inc.
107 Haddon Ave., Westmont, NJ 08108
Phorio: (856) 868-4300 __ Fax: (856) 8584960 _Email:_westrmontasblab@EMSE.com

IR R G e F AR P T R G5 S A e P, e B e 8 3 e T A o AT S B P P R T T S i e e E b X

Atin:Robert W Rickett CustomeriD:  ABAT52
Abatement Professionals Corp. Customer PO: 140
590 County Road Received: 08/13/08 9:50 AM
Westbrook, ME 04092 EMSL Order: 040820983
Fac  (207)772-1203 Phone: (207) 773-12768 EMSL Proi:
Project: 53 DANFORTH STREET, PORTLAND Al D —
Report Date: 8/25/2008

Asbestos Analysis of Bulk Materials via EPA 600/R-93/116 Method using Polarized

Light Microscopy
Non-Asbestos Asbestos
Sample Location Appearance % Fibrous % Non-Flbrous % Type
B-4-C TILE Stop Positive (Not
040820983-0012 Analyzed)
B-4-C MASTIC Stop Positive (Not
040820983-0012A Analyzed)
MAINE CERT. #BA-0093
v SN
[V - ) f
Analyst(s) Sogate . Kragnd
Dave Poitras (6) Stephen Siegel, CIH, Laboratory Manager
or other approved signatory
Due (o magnificabon kmilat herent in PLM, tos fibers in dimensions below the ion capability of PLM may not be detected. The limit of detection as stated in the
method is 1%. TmlbowlutnponmlmaonlywlhoIt«nsmndmdmaynotbempmdwodmmyfomwuthomthe exXp wﬂmn pproval of EMSL Analytical, Inc. EMSL's
hability is limited to the cost of analysis. EMSL bears no responsibllity for sample cofiection acthvilies or imi ion and use of 6st results are the

responsibility of the client. Samples received in good condition unless otherwise noted. This report must not be used to claim product moommml by NVLAP or any agency of the
U.S, Govemment.

Analysis p d by EMSL W (NVLAP #101048-0), NY ELAP 10872

PLM-1 THIS IS THE LAST PAGE OF THE REPORT. 3




x x x Communication Result Report ( Sep. 4. 2008 2:14PM ) x x x

%; ABATEMENT PROFESSIONALS

Date/Time: Sep. 4. 2008 2:12PM

File Page
No. Mode Destination Pgls) Result Not Sent

3594 Memory TX 2876220 P. 4 oK

Reason for error
2. 1) Hang up or line fail E. 2) Busy
2. 3) No answer E. 4) No facsimile connection
S.5) Exceeded max. E-mail size
Ashestos N Sistsof Maine FORM
A o a1 P, :
Project Lead & Atbestos Huzard Prevention Progra N
Notification 17 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333 Page L of3
TEL 2872651 FAX 201630 o
2008 Reriden (e ] @ e
Imagriasi Notioe: The sotification sub fee which it
least 10 caleadar diys of received by the Depmuums-dh.u,-ph»umdnmwmiu Thris
nolification muat be typewritten of easily leglble. A tharfors act of record.
1. Preject* Code 2. Typeof Notification A Type of Acitvity 4 Variances
APC 08135 Standard (0) 5 Denalltion (D) (Choccall thatagply)
(Asslgued by notification  { (] Facifity O2M (Annual) [ Renovatica (R) B Nen Sndend (5)
submine) 0O sundwa ()
*8eq definition ofproject | X Braeegency (®) O Repsic
at Chaprex 425,1.00C ] Courtesy (Not Regulatad) IR Notification Waiver (10 day)
5. Asbestos Centracter 6. Fuacity Owner
Namo  Absteerent Professiomls Carp Naze The Szartno Campany
Address 390 County Rosd Maiting Address Oca Cizy Cendes, 4th Ploor
City Wextmook St Me Zip 0092 Clty Portaod Stws Maleo Zip 04101
Contact  Robest Ricke2t J Contact Gilltwn Schaic
TEL  2047-7B-12% FAX 207-772- 128 TEL 2074083442 FAX 207.7754328 fix
7. Facllity Locatisn (Where removal is to take place) & Facllity Description
BLDG Nsxra  Nons Freseat Use  Vacant
Floos and/ar Jro ¥ tkiout fisst floar Frios Use avto repair
Physical Addreas 53 deoforth BLDG Sics No. Ploors
Clly Portiand Stats Mams Zip 04103 BLDG Age
S, Notification Fes (Reauired foes 9A. Notification Fec Not Included 10, Projoct Work Hours
mut accompaoy netification) 8
O singis farnily horme exeaprion 7AM to 3:30PM PM (Show acteal hours)
X $100.00 = ACM amounis 100
SqEY/100 Lukt 1 1000 SqFY'5000 LaPy Enwum.-nmmsqmoo Weekdays (Check sl fhat apply)
[D $200.00 = ACM mmounis grestes than OMOTHv BT ¥
1000 SqF¥S000 LaFy, [ Fees paid quasterly (Non-Schedoled
O2M col)
[ ot Radgized o Not Weekend (Check afl thet opply)
Block #9A [ BOS exempiion Clsx Osua
31, Sciedaled Dates foc Asbwsios Project )
Project Staet Dede (mn/ddlyy) 091008 Project CampietioaDate  OV12008
ACM Removal Dates (o)  09010/08 (o) 0912008
2. Asbestes (ACM) Removal ME DEP USE ONLY
ACM Type Amawnt Mirasuremend Pormeskd FAX/ kand dolivered
TSI 50 Sgn YaFt xx
Boller 50 Sqt xx LaFt Date Received
Tile mastic 150 SgR xx LaRl Check #
Fire door 0 SRt ax Lt NESHAP
S LR Son
SqRt 7 Variance




Asbestos State of Maine FORM
Proiect Department of Environmental Protection
‘! . Lead & Asbestos Hazard Prevention Program N
Notification 17 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333
TEL (207)287-2651 FAX (207)287-6220 Page 2 of 3

2008 Revision
Project Code 13. Demolition (complete as applicable)

(] Ordered demolition (structurally unsound) by State or local government (attach copy of order and
APC-08-135 name of professional engineer who determined building structuraily unsound)

As listed ge |

(As listed on page 1) [ All other demolitions

Demolition Dates: to

14. Procedure Used to Detect Presence of Asbestos

Testing [C] Assumed Positive  [X] Tested Positive
Method [ PLM ] TEM
Sampled By RWRJR

(Print Name)

Company Abatement Professionals

15. Project Clearance
Visual evaluation by: (Air Monitor (if known) and Company)
TBD

Air Clearance by: (Air Monitor (if known) and Company)
TBD

Note: Whenever building materials are assumed to contain asbestos, signed bulk sampling disclosure forms must be at the
asbestos abatement project site and available for review by the Department.

16. Asbestos Abatement Methods (check all that apply & submit variance request (Form V) if required)

[] Regulated area with containment consisting of 2-layers 4 mil poly on walls & ceiling & 2 layers 6 mil poly on floors

[C] Regulated area with containment consisting of 1-layer 6 mil poly on walls & ceiling & 2 layers 6 mil poly on floors

X Regulated area with Exclusion zone
[C] Multiple non-contiguous glovebags (variance required)

[ Contiguous glovebags less than 30 Ln/ft (variance required)

DX Wrap & cut- TSl in good condition (no containment)(variance required)

] Wrap & cut- TSI not in good condition (containment required)

B Flooring by mechanical equipment/ice scrapers/pry bars

[] Intact flooring demo by heavy equipment
[] Adhesive by grinding or bead blasting

] Enclosure

[J Encapsulation

[J Roofing removal by mechanical saws/cutters

Other (specify) demo building criticials only

17. Waste Transporter (Must be ME DEP licensed Non-
Hazardous Waste Transporter)

Name
Address 590 County Road
City Westbrook State Me
Contact Robert Rickett Jr
TEL 207-773-1276 FAX 207-772-1203

Abatement Professionals Corp

Zip 04092

18. Disposal Site
Name Minivera
Address Waynesburg
City
Contact Frank

TEL 617-733-3887 FAX

Waynesburg State Ohio Zip

19. Certification (Notification Submitted by)

I certify that to the best of my knowledge, the information contained in this notification is true and accurate, and that the
asbestos abatement contractor will be/has been contracted to implement work practices as required by Maine DEP Chapter

425, the A os Management Regulations.
(P /9‘\,/

Signature T (/

Date September 4, 2008

Mailing Address 590 County Road

City Westbrook State Maine Zip 04092
TEL 207-773-1276 FAX 207-772-1203

Robert Rickett
Print Name
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590 County Road, Suite 2, Westbrook ME 04092 Tel (207) 773-1276 * Fax (207) 772-1203

L A=,

August 26, 2008

Gillian Schair

The Szanton Company
One City Center, 4th Floor
Portland, ME 04101

gschair@szantoncompany.com
\ Dear Ms. Schair;

Please find enclosed for your review and file, the bulk sampling resulits that were collected by Robert
Rickett, Maine D.E.P. inspector number Al-0114, at 53 Danforth Street, Portland, Maine on August 12,
2008
A total of eighteen (18) Samples were collected and sent to EMSL in New Jersey where it was analyzed
by Polarized Light Microscopy (PLM) (EPA test method #800/M4-82-020) for asbestos content.

The following samples were found to contain asbestos: ALL floor tile, Lino and pipe covering came back
with an asbestos content greater than 1%

Attached is the break down of the samples that were collected along with the lab reports.

The State of Maine Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) considers a material to be an
“asbestos containing material” when it is analyzed by PLM and found to contain greater than 1%
asbestos, before this building can be torn down all asbestos materials need to be removed and
disposed of in accordance with the Maine DEP rules and regulations.

If you have any further questions or need additional information please feel free to contact me at (207)-
773-1276. -

Sincerely,

Robert W Rickett Jr.
President

\ Enclosures
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590 County Road, Suite 2, Westbrook ME 04092 Tel (207) 773-1276 * Fax (207) 772~1203
o
I - EMSL Analytical, Inc CHAIN OF CUSTODY ASBESTOS
Revised 07/07/99
MSL Rep: Paul Nyfield - Third Party Billing requires written authorization from third party
‘our Company Name: Abatement Professionals Corp EMSL- Bill to: ABATS2
590 County Road
Westbrook, Maine 04092
hone Results to: Robert W Rickett Fax Results to: Robert W Rickett
‘elephone #: 207-773-1276 Faxi#: 207-772-1203
roject 08-153
lame/Number: 53 Danforth Street, Portland Purchase Order # 140
MATRIX ] TURNAROUND
Air 3 Soil 0 Micro-Vac “7-10 day testto. |
positive ... =0
“Bulk i {J Drinking Water
Wipe { Waste Water

ease call ahead to schedule TEM AIR, 3 hours, 6 hours. There is a premium charge for 3 hour TAT; call 1-800-220-3675 for price prior to sending samples
ou will be asked to sign an authorization form for this service
12 Hours must arrive by 11:00am Mon-Fri. Please refer to Price Quote

PCM- AIR TEM-AIR TEM-WATER
CONIOSH 7400 (A) Issue 2: August 1994 O AHERA 40 CFR, Part 763 Subpart EQ EPA 100.1

0 OSHA w/TWA 0 NIOSH 7402 Issue 2 O EPA 100.2

O Other: O EPA Level IT ONYS 198.2
PLM-Bulk » TEM-Bulk TEM Micro Vac/wipe
X 16 0 Drop Mount (Qualitative) 0 ASTM D 5755-95
EPA Point Count 400(If Less than 10%) O Chatfield SOP-1988-02 0 Wipe Qualitative

O NY Stratified Point Count [ TEM NOB (Gravimetric) NY 198.4 '

O PLM NOB (Gravimetric) NYS 198.1 0 EMSL Standard Addition XRD

00 NIOSH 9002 0 Asbestos

0O EMSL Standard Addition PL il 0 Silica NIOSH 7500
SEM Air or Bulk (] EPA Protocol Qualitative

O Qualitative 0 EPA Protocol Quantitative THER

O Quantitative 0) EMSL MSD 9000 Method fibers/gram O

lient Sample # (s) B-1-A B-4-C Total Sample #: 12 plus mastic samples for a total of 18 samples

elinquished: Date: August 12, 2008 Time: 1:00PM

eceived: Date: Time:

elinquished: Date: Time:




EMSL Analytical, inc.
107 Haddon Ave., Westmont, NJ 08108
Phone: (856) 868-4800 Fax: {856) 858-4960 Emal! ﬂ%ﬁ&l’ﬂ.@ﬂ&?ﬂﬂﬂh@ﬁm

b e e A S B N P A S e T T S s EEA L e e A B e e AL T S A A A SN R T,

Att: - Robert W Rickett CustomerID:  ABAT52
Abatement Professionals Corp. Gustomer PO: 140
590 County Road Received; 08/13/08 9:50 AM
Westbrook, ME 04092 EMSL. Order: 040820983
Fac  (207) 772-1208 Phone: (207) 773-1276 EMSL Proj
Project: 53 DANFORTH STREET, PORTLAND Anasis Date:  8/25/2008
Report Date: 8/25/2008

Asbestos Analysis of Bulk Materials via EPA 600/R-93/116 Method using Polarized

hZ

Light Microscopy
Non-Asbestos Asbestos
Sample Location Appearance % Fibrous % Non-Fibrous % Type .
B-2-C Stop Positive (Not
0408209830006 Analyzed)
B-3-A Brown/White 40% Cellulose 30% Non-fibrous (other) 30% Chrysotile
0408209836007 Fibrous
Homogeneous
B-3-B Stop Positive (Not
0406209830008 Analyzed)
B-3-C Stop Positive (Not
040820983-0009 Analyzed)
B-4-ATILE Brown/QOrange 97% Non-flbrous (other) 3% Chrysotile
040820983-0010 Non-Fibrous
Homogeneous
B-4-A MASTIC Black 98% Non-florous (other) 2% Chrysotile
040826983-0010A Fibrous
Homogeneous ) !
B-4-BTILE StopAPoslﬂvo {Not
040820983-0011 nalyzed)
B-4-B MASTIC Stop Positive (Not
040820983-0011A Analyzed)
g Y i
Analyst(s) AW*’ s e ot
Dave Poitras (6) Stephen Siegel, CIH, Laboratory Manager
or other approved signatory
Due to magnification limitations i nt n PL. PLM, 5% Abers in below the ion capability of PLM may not be detected. The limit of detection as stated in the
method is 1%, The above test npon relates only 1o the items tested and may not be reproduced in any form wlmoul me Q wrlnan pproval of EMSL Analylical, Inc. EMSL's

liability is limiled to the cost of analysis. EMSL bsars no responsibility for sample collsction activities or analyti d mit and use of test results are the
responsibility of the client. Samples received in good condition unless otharwise noted. This report must not be used to claim product endocsemontbyNVLAP or any agency of the
U.S. Govemment.

Analysis perf. by EMSL Wi it (NVLAP #101048-0), NY ELAP 10872




EMSL Analytical
3 Cooper St., Westmont, NJ 08108
Phone: (856) 858-4800 Fax: (856) 858-9551 Email: westmontieadlab@emsl.com

e e - o ns
Attn: H
" Robert W Rickett Customer [D: ~ ABATS52

Abatement Professionals Corp. Customer PO: Abat52

590 County Road Received: 08/13/08 11:15 AM

Westbrook, ME 04092 EMSL Order: 200813566
Fax: (207) 772-1203 Phone: (207) 773-1276 EMSL Proj
Project: 08-135

Report Date: 8/19/2008

Lead by Flame AAS (SW 846, 7420)

Lead
Client Sample Description ~ LabID  Collected Analyzed Concentration
B-5 0002 8/12/2008 8/18/2008 790 mg/Kg

Exterior Lead

Shannon Kauffman, Lead Lab Supervisor
or other approved signatory

Detection limit is 40 mg/kg. This report relates only to those items tested. Samples received in good condition unless otherwise noted. Quality Control Data associated with this sample
set is within acceptable limits, unless otherwise noted
ACCREDITATIONS: NJ-NELAP: 04653, AIHA Environmental Lead Laboratory Approval Program: 100194

Date Printed: 8/19/2008 1:50:51 PM

ChmSnglePrm/nQC Page 2 of 2



EMSL Analytical
3 Cooper St., Westmont, NJ 08108
Phone: (858} 858-4800 Fax: (836) 8659-9651 Emall: westmontieadiab@emsl.com

e A L R L T A A B oo T g i B T T L T S ) T A B PR A2 S S R S TS ARl

Atn:Robert W Rickett CustomerD:  ABATS2
Abatement Professionals Corp. Customer PO: Abats2
590 County Road Received: 08/13/08 11:15 AM
Westbrook, ME 04092 EMSL Order: 200813566
Fax: (207) 772-1203 Phone: (207) 773-1276 EMSL Proi
Project:  08-135
Report Date: 8/198/2008

Lead in Paint Chips by Flame AAS (SW 846 3050B and 7420*)

Lead
Client Sample Description ~ Lab 1D  Collected Analyzed Concentration
B-7 0001 8/12/2008 8/19/2008 <0.01 % wt

Interior Lead

1 ,-" & .
-\;’A P T IR S .«5?..}({‘/:-;.-;2” S

Shannon Kauffman, Lead Lab Supervisor
or other approved signatory

Reporting limi it 0.01 % wi. The OC data associated with these sampie resulls included in This report meat the maihod qualily conlrol feqUFSMENts, unless specifcally INGicated
otherwisa. Uniess noted, results in this report are not blank commected . This report refales only to the samples reported above and may not be reproduced, except in full, without written
approval by EMSL. EMSL besrs no responsibility for sample collaction activities,

* slight medifications to methods applied Samp! Ived in good condition unless otherwise noted. Quality Control Data associated with thi ; i
B S lity wi is sample sel is within acceptable limits,
ACCREDITATIONS: NJ-NELAP; 04553, AIHA Envi | Lead L y Approval Program: 100184

Date Printed: 8/19/2008 1:50:51 PM
ChmSnglePrm/nQC Page 1 of 2
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390 County Road, Suite 2, Westbrook ME 04092 Tel (207) 775-1276 ¥ Fax (207) 772-1203
-
a “ EMSL Analytical, ing CHAIN OF CLSTODY ASBESTOS

Rgeised 01BN

EMSL Rep: Paul Nyfield

Your Company Nante: Abgtement Professionals Corp

590 County Road

Westbrook, Maine (4092

Phone Results to: rt W Fax Resulis to: Robert W Ricketr
Talephone #: 207-773-1276 Fuxs 207-772-1203
Project 08-153
NameMNumber: 53 Danforth Street, Portlamd Purchase Order # 140
MATRIX N TURNAROUND
-+ Air | 1 8ail i MicrasVac i 7-10 day resvia |
L positive
X tHulk 7 Driking Water
L Wipe TWase Water L [

Proows vt Tt to siedwie 16M AIR. 3 houes, 6 hotes T"m 1 8 prasmiuin chatge o1 &

Yo will oe agked 10 gn an athoriation toita for shrs wivive

Fhowt TAT. cailt (<800-220-

© 12 Heurs must pivive By 11068 Mas-Pr. Plasse refer o Price Quete

NeYS fiy puiee prion do seiedesy seagrles

Cliend yempfe § (83 IWEA W AC

Relingnishad®

W’)at\ :

otal Sample w12

August 12, 2008

Received:

OO0 (- HEON b

Time: §:00IM

POML AR TEMEAR CEMAYATER
LINIOSHE H400 {A) fssur 2. August 1994 2 AHERA 40 CFR, Pani 763 Subpen 17 HPA 1LY
TOSHA wWTWA FINIOSH 7402 Tssue 2 LEPA 1002
o Dihers EPA Level 1l TINYS 1982
PLM-Butk TEM-fulk 3 = 2 e
X EPA 600/R-03/1 13 i Drop Mount (Qualirative) S ASTM D §733-05 Gz
T EPA Point Count 400(1f Less than 10%) 1 Chatfield SOP-1988-02 i Wipe Quatlitative 5 B2
? '. NY Steatificd Point Count DFRM NOB (Grwimeticy NY 1964 ?-; "z‘ '(}11
0 BLAM NOB iGravimetnct NYS 1981 3 EMSL Standard Addition ; -, % B>
£ NIOSH 9002 3 Asbestos o o = g
L. 1iMSL Standard Addition BLM Soil 71 Sitica NIOSIL 7300 PR ol
SEM Aty or Hulk L IPA Progacol Qualitative ': = 3 ;[‘é.
L Qualitative 0 EPA Protocol Quantitative OTHER = ?‘4, I
I Quantitative 3 PMAL MSD 9000 Method fibersiorara Li



Scope of work:
75 LnFt of Thermal System Insulation

SgFt of FT/Mastic/Carpet/Lino
Ceiling Removal

50 SqFt of Boiler/Breeching
Whole Component Removal?
Other: Specify:

Project Design Information;

XXX Mobilize Site

XXX Erect “Caution ** & "Keep out” Signage

XXX  Pre-Clean Work Area

XXX Install Critical Barriers
Construct 2-Layer poly Containment
Construct 1-Layer poly Containment

Install Criticals, only if non-porous
Construct 3-Stage Worker Decon

Establish Reduced Airflow in containment
Construct Remote Decon Unit
Electrical:

XXX Use Existing power supply
Use Power panel board
Electrician will install power
Use Roto-Phase

Worker Protection:

XXX Use Protective Suits

XXX Use Proper respirator

XXX  Use Proper Footwear

Removal Procedures:

XXX Properly Wet Material being removed

XXX Use leak tight containers for waste
XXX Fine Clean Work Area

Wash Floors with TSP
XXX Visual Inspection of Work Area
Run (2) Air Samples & Take to closest lab

XXX Air Samples Via Independent
XXX Demobilize Work A(ea

Key Symbols:
Containment Barrier

- Decon Unit
[ Negative Air Machine

D Window

Thermal System Insulation

o Power/Water

Abatement Professionals
590 County Road
Westbrook, Maine 04092
773-1276

DC-0027

Robert W. Rickett, Jr. Design Consultant




Asbestos State of Maine FORM
. Department of Environmental Protection
P roject Lead & Asbestos Hazard Prevention Program N
Notification 17 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333
. TEL (207) 287-2651 FAX (207)287-6220 Page 3 of 3
Project Code
APC-08-135 2008 Revision

20. Emergency Notification (oral notification must be made within 1 working day of the emergency)

Complete when a waiver to the standard notification period is requested for an emergency asbestos removal project which is
necessitated by a sudden, unexpected event such as non-routine failures of equipment or by actions of fire and emergency medical
personnel pursuant to duties within their official capacities. Written emergency notification must be received by the Department as
soon as possible, but no later than 72 hours after the emergency.

Detailed Explanation (Include the date and hour on which the emergency occurred)

Signature (Emergency Notification requested by) Print Name
Date

MEDEP Action on Emergency Notification

[C] APPROVED [J DISAPPROVED (by)
(date)

21. Notification Waiver Request (must be received by MEDEP at least 24 hours prior to the start of the project)

Complete when a waiver to the standard notification period is requested when reasonable planning & foresight could not have
predicted the event & other notification procedures would not suffice to protect public health & the environment. Examples include
discovering additional asbestos-containing material during a renovation or demolition for which an asbestos inspection was conducted
(e.g., within a wall cavity or plumbing chase), a public health threat exists or will develop (e.g. clean up following a fiber release
episode), or unforeseeable circumstance (e.g., boiler & associated piping/valves failure).

Detailed Explanation Property is under contract and is scheduled to close on September 16, 2008, this material needs to be
removed before closing or the sale could fail

v
//;Z,-/g/:/_ p) Q—”j( Robert Rickett
Signature (NotificatiomWaiver requested 5Y) ) Print Name

Date September 4, 2008

MEDEP Action on Notification Waiver Request

[] APPROVED [0 DISAPPROVED (by)
(date)




Asbestos
Project
Notification

2008 Revision

State of Maine FORM
Department of Environmental Protection
Lead & Asbestos Hazard Prevention Program N
17 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333
TEL (207) 287-2651 FAX (207) 287-6220 Page 1 of 3

Important Notice: The notification submitter must send a complete notification including any applicable fee which is postmarked at
least 10 calendar days or received by the Department at least 5 working days prior to the start of an asbestos abatement project. This
notification must be typewritten or easily legible. An incomplete notification is not acceptable & therefore not of record.

1. Project* Code

APC 08-135

(Assigned by notification
submitter)

*See definition of project
at Chapter 425.1.CCC

2. Type of Notification

X Standard (O)

[ Facility O&M (Annual)
X Emergency (E)

[ Courtesy (Not Regulated)

Variances
(Check all that apply)

X Non-Standard (NS)
[] Standard (S)

3. Type of Activity 4.
X Demolition (D)
[ Renovation (R)
] Repair

X Notification Waiver (10 day)

5. Asbestos Contractor
Abatement Professio
Address 590 County Road
City
Contact Robert Rickett Jr
TEL

Name

nals Corp

Westbrook State Me Zip 04092

207-773-1276 FAX 207-772-1203

6. Facility Owner
Name  The Szanton Company

Mailing Address One City Center, 4th Floor
City Zip 04101
Contact Gillian Schair

TEL 207.400.3442 FAX 207.775.4325 fax

Portland State Maine

7. Facility Location (Where removal is to take place)

BLDG Name
Floor and/or Rm.#
Physical Address 53 danforth
City Portland State Mai

None

thruout first floor

ne Zip 04103

8. Facility Description

Present Use  Vacant

Prior Use auto repair

BLDG Size No. Floors
BLDG Age

9. Notification Fees (Required fees
must accompany notification)

B $100.00 = ACM amounts

SqFt/100 LnFt to 1000 SqFt/5000 LnFt.

[] $200.00 = ACM amounts greater than

1000 SqFt/5000 LnFt.

[] Not Required or Not Included

100

LnFt

O&M only)

9A. Notification Fee Not Included

[] Single family home exemption

[l ACM amount less than 100 SqFt/100

[J Fees paid quarterly (Non-Scheduled

10. Project Work Hours
7 AM to 3:30PM PM (Show actual hours)

Weekdays (Check all that apply)
O OT Xw XTXF

Weekend (Check all that apply)

(Complete Block #9A) [] BGS exemption [Jsat [ Sun
11. Scheduled Dates for Asbestos Project
Project Start Date (mm/dd/yy)  09/10/08 Project Completion Date 09/12/08
ACM Removal Dates (from) 09/10/08 (to) 09/12/08
12. Asbestos (ACM) Removal ME DEP USE ONLY
ACM Type Amount Measurement Postmark/ FAX/ hand delivered
TSI 50 SqFt LoFt xx
Boiler 50 SqFt xx LnFt Date Received
Tile mastic 150 SqFt xx LnFt Check #
Fire door 20 SqFt xx LnFt NESHAP
SqFt LaFt State
SqFt LoFt Variance

Asbestos 2008 Notification Form N.doc




Work Plan

For
Removal of Floor tile

Mobilize Site, Water and Power
Construct 3 Chamber Decontamination Unit

Install critical barriers over doors & windows and seal with duct tape and
poly sheeting.

Install a single layer poly wall covering all surfaces within the room
Establish control area with “Danger” asbestos tape and signs

Install 2000 CFM Negative Air machines to establish Negative pressure to
>.02

Donning suits and respirators with HEPA filters, remove floortile by using
heat guns, tile poppers keep material wet, and place in fiber barrel.

Waste out Barrels
Fine clean containment

A “aggressive” PCM samples will be run after the removal process is
completed.

Upon passing, Demobilize from area and turn it back over to the owner..

Robert W Rickett Jr
DC-0027



WORK PLAN FOR WRAP AND CUT PROJECTS REQUIRING THE USE OF
GLOVEBAGS.

9.

10.

1.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Establish asbestos abatement control zone.

Install critical barriers on doorways, windows, vents and penetrations cover immovable
objects within the proposed regulated area with a single layer of 6-mil poly.

Lay a 6-mil poly drop cloth under the Thermal system insulation
Construct a contiguous or remote three-stage decontamination unit

Install HEPA exhaust units and establish reduced airflow environment this will be vented
to the exterior unless a variance has been applied for.

Mobilize needed equipment into the proposed regulated work area.

Post all applicable signage on containment and around the work area.

Ensure that all workers and supervisors entering into the regulated area remove all street
clothing before donning their personal protective equipment and respirators in the
decontamination unit before proceeding to the regulated area.

Wet the component/pipes with water.

Wrap the component/pipes with 2 layers of 6-mil poly sheeting, overlapping the seams
and securing with duct tape creating a fiber tight container.

Conduct glovebag removals at appropriate intervals using standard glovebag removal
techniques.

. Remove glovebags and cut bare pipe using appropriate method.

Label wrapped components/pipes as asbestos waste.
Transfer wrapped labeled waste out of work area to secure location.

Conduct fine cleaning/visual inspection clearance by state licensed supervisor or
independent air monitor.

Conduct area clearance air samples according to state of Maine D.E.P. criteria for
projects over 3 sq. ft./In. Ft. Independent clearances for projects over 100 sq. ft./In. Ft.

combined.

Air clearance sample(s) to be analyzed by an independent laboratory/air analyst.



WORK PLAN FOR THERMAL SYSTEM INSULATION REMOVALS

o

9.

10.

I1.

Establish asbestos abatement control zone.
Install critical barriers on doorways, windows, vents and penetrations.

Construct SINGLR LAYER 6-MIL poly containment covering uncontaminated walls,
floors & ceilings as prescribed by law for friable asbestos use of 2 layers 4-mil poly walls
and as required by chapter 425 work standards.

Construct contiguous 3-chamber worker/material decon unit in accordance with the DEP
standards and take into consideration any work practice variances that may have been
applied for and granted.

Install HEPA exhaust units and establish reduced pressure at -.02 inches water/barometric
this will be vented to the exterior unless a variance has been applied for.

Post all applicable signage on containment and around the work area.

All workers entering the regulated work area must have the proper worker protection
equipment, as required for the task at hand.

Conduct gross removal using wet methods and amended water properly collect and
package waste in the proper leak tight container. All waste will be removed from the
work area. All surfaces were asbestos material is removed will be cleaned so that no
visible material is left.

Conduct fine cleaning/visual inspection clearance by state licensed supervisor or
independent air monitor.

Conduct area clearance air samples according to state of Maine D.E.P. criteria for
projects over 3 sq. ft./In. Ft. Independent clearances for projects over 100 sq. ft./In. Ft.

combined.

Air clearance sample(s) to be analyzed by an independent laboratory/air analyst.

If E.P.A. clean air criteria of <. 010 f/cc of air is achieved then dismantle the work containment.

If not clean air criteria aren’t achieved then you must begin at #7 again and repeat these steps
until clean air criteria are achieved.

Robert Rickett
Designer DC-0027



Abatement Professionals

590 County Road
Westbrook, Maine 04092

Project Information
Contact Robert Rickett

Date:September 10, 2008 Start Time: 7am

Project Name:53 Danforth Street, Portland, Maine
Client: Gillian Schair

Contact: Phone: 400-3442

Industrial Hygiene Firm: AQM for clearance
Time & Date:

General Contractor:

Directions: see attached map

On Site Phone: none
Start & End Date:

Special Equipment needed: Building demo Criticials only, will need some lighting as all
of the bulbs have been removed from the building

MISC. Information:






State of Maine
Department of Public Safety

Construction Permit

Reviewed Sprinkled
for Barrier # 17959 Sprinkler Supervised
Free

53 DANFORTH STREET O%O P\OB

Located at: 53 DANFORTH STREET
PORTLAND
Occupancy/Use: APARTMENTS

Permission is hereby given to:

MAINE WORKFORCE HOUSING LLC J

ONE CITY CENTER 4TH FLOOR
PORTLAND, ME 04101
to construct or alter the afore referenced building according to the plans hitherto filed with the Commisioner and now approved.

No departure frem application form/plans shall be made without prior approval in writing. This permit is issued under the provision

of Title 25, Chapter 317, Section 2448 and the provisions of Title 5, Section 4594 - F.

Nothing herein skall excuse the holder of this permit for failure to comply with local ordinances, zoning laws, or

other pertinent legal restrictions. Each permit issued shall be displayed/available at the site of construction.

Ches pernut will expire ar midnight on the 3rd of March 2009
Dated the 4-h dayof September A.D. 2008 { ) ﬂ i

Commissioner

Copy-3 Code Enforcement Officer

Comments

Code Enforcement Officer
PORTLAND, ME



A R C H E T Y P E

September 30, 2008 | , i~ ~ O i B
Tom Burrill D (

Project manager
Wright-Ryan Construction

RE: 53 Danforth Street — Portland, Maine
Tom,

Based on comments and review of our building plans by the City of Portland which came back after the
final contract was signed, the following items will need to be addressed and amended to the contract as
Construction Change Directives:

1. See drawing SKO1 below for changes to the door at elevator lobbies floors 2 through 5 which
will provide a one hour separation between the lobby and the corridor.

2. Due to an adjustment in the Seismic Design Classification the attached specification sections
must be modified to incorporate changes to the installation of the acoustic tile suspended ceilings
and the piping hangers. See below.

3. See drawing SKPL-1 below for relocation of the water storage tank and associated equipment in
the Solar/Janitor room on the second floor north of the elevator. This will allow for the
installation of electrical equipment as designed.

Changes to the structural system in relation to the solar hot water system are expected in coming days.
Please contact me with any questions or concerns.

Respectfully,
Kevin Gough
Archetype Architects
;
[ L
/ !
/ / ocr 7 ]
/,/ / 2009 / /

48 Union Wharf, Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 772-6022+ Fax (207) 772-4056



ALT # SOLAR
SERVICE WATER
PREHEATING SYSTEM

_ ELECTEJ-GKJ_/ F’ANELS
AL €FPING IN THIS AREA -
HALL BE ABOME THE CEILING |,

204 e N

15" CFF 9
UKDER
15" BASE BID 4

SOLAR STORAGE TANK 1 — |
ESTIMATED WEIGHT: Ie
23,000 LB

' TANK—— |

EXPANSION €
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|
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142" SOLAR SUPPLY
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FOR FUTURE —— ! \
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N
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MECHANICAL SYSTEMS ENGINEERS
ROYAL RIVER CENTER, UNIT #10
10 FOREST FALLS DRIVE
YARMOUTH. MAINE Q4086
VOICE: (207) 8468-—1441
FAX: (207) 846—1443
meochsystOmalne.rr.com
C COPYRIGHT 2008

" eia | 53 DANFORTH STREET, PORTLAND, ME "ekPl-|
" SOLAR TANK LOCATION ADJUSTEMENT FOR ELECTRICAL PANELS
[ FiELD orDER |JX{ cHANGE ORDER |1 SKETCH ARCHETYPE, P.A.
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: DATE: ARCHITECTS
EdP KFM | 4/29/086 . -
— Taay o 48 Union Wharf Portland, Maine 04101

|/4II=II_OII I I

(207) 772-6022  Fax (207) 772-4056




53 DANFORTH STREET — PORTLAND MAINE

SECTION 09510

ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILINGS

REVISED 30 September 2008

PART 1 - GENERAL

1.1 RELATED DOCUMENTS

Drawings and general conditions of Contract, including General and Supplementary Conditions and
Divisions-1 Specification sections apply to work of this section.

1.2 SUMMARY

A. Section Includes:

1.
2.
3.

Acoustical ceiling panels.
Exposed grid suspension system.
Wire hangers, fasteners, main runners, cross tees, and wall angle moldings.

B. Related Sections:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Section 01450 - Codes

Section 01450 - Code-required Special Inspections and Procedures
Section 09250 - Plaster and Gypsum Board

Divisions 15 - HVAC

Division 16 Sections - Electrical Work

C. Alternates

1.

Prior Approval: Unless otherwise provided for in the Contract documents, proposed
product substitutions may be submitted no later than TEN (10) working days prior to the
date established for receipt of bids. Acceptability of a proposed substitution is contingent
upon the Architect's review of the proposal for acceptability and approved products will be
set forth by the Addenda. If included in a Bid are substitute products which have not been
approved by Addenda, the specified products shall be provided without additional
compensation.

Submittals which do not provide adequate data for the product evaluation will not be
considered. The proposed substitution must meet all requirements of this section,
including but not necessarily limited to, the following: Single source materials suppliers (if
specified in Section 1.5); Underwriters' Laboratories Classified Acoustical performance;
Panel design, size, compoasition, color, and finish; Suspension system component profiles
and sizes; Compliance with the referenced standards.

1.3 REFERENCES

A. American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM):

1.

2.
3.

ASTM A 1008 Standard Specification for Steel, Sheet, Cold Rolled, Carbon, Structural,
High-Strength Low-Alloy and High-Strength Low-Alloy with Improved Formability.

ASTM A 641 Standard Specification for Zinc-Coated (Galvanized) Carbon Steel Wire.
ASTM A 653 Standard Specification for Steel Sheet, Zinc-Coated (Galvanized) by the Hot-
Dip Process.

ASTM C 423 Sound Absorption and Sound Absorption Coefficients by the Reverberation
Room Method.

ASTM C 635 Standard Specification for Metal Suspension Systems for Acoustical Tile and
Lay-in Panel Ceilings.

ASTM C 636 Recommended Practice for Installation of Metal Ceiling Suspension Systems
for Acoustical Tile and Lay-in Panels.

ASTM E 84 Standard Test Method for Surface Burning Characteristics of Building
Materials.

ASTM E 1414 Standard Test Method for Airborne Sound Attenuation Between Rooms
Sharing a Common Ceiling Plenum.
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1.7 DELIVERY, STORAGE, AND HANDLING

A

B.
C.

Deliver acoustical ceiling units to project site in original, unopened packages and store them in a
fully enclosed space where they will be protected against damage from moisture, direct sunlight,
surface contamination, and other causes.

Before installing acoustical ceiling units, permit them to reach room temperature and a stabilized
moisture content.

Handie acoustical ceiling units carefully to avoid chipping edges or damaged units in any way.

1.8 PROJECT CONDITIONS

A

Space Enclosure:

All ceiling products and suspension systems must be installed and maintained in accordance with
Armstrong written installation instructions for that product in effect at the time of installation and
best industry practice. Prior to installation, the ceiling product must be kept clean and dry, in an
environment that is between 320F (Oc C) and 1200F (490 C) and not subject to Abnormal
Conditions.

Abnormal conditions include exposure to chemical fumes, vibrations, moisture from conditions such
as building leaks or condensation, excessive humidity, or excessive dirt or dust buildup.

HumiGuard Plus Ceilings: Installation of the products shall be carried our where the temperature is
between 32°F (0° C) and 120°F (49° C). It is not necessary for the area to be enclosed or for HVAC
systems to be functioning. All wet work (plastering, concrete, etc) must be complete and dry.

The ceilings must be maintained to avoid excessive dirt or dust buildup that would provide a
medium for microbial growth on ceiling panels. Microbial protection does not extend beyond the
treated surface as received from the factory, and does not protect other materials that contact the
treated surface such as supported insulation materials.

1.9 WARRANTY

A

Acoustical Panel: Submit a written warranty executed by the manufacturer, agreeing to repair or
replace acoustical panels that fail within the warranty period. Failures include, but are not limited to:

1. Acoustical Panels: Sagging and warping as a result of defects in materials or factory
workmanship.

2. Grid System: Rusting and manufacturer's defects

3. Acoustical Panels with BioBlock Plus or designated as inherently resistive to the growth of
micro-organisms installed with Armstrong suspension systems: Visible sag and will resist
the growth of mold/mildew and gram positive and gram negative odor and stain causing
bacteria.

Warranty Period Humiguard:

1. Acoustical panels: Ten (10) years from date of substantial completion.

2. Grid: Ten (10) years from date of substantial completion.

3. Acoustical panels and grid systems with HumiGuard Plus or HumiGuard Max performance
supplied by one source manufacturer is thirty (30) years from date of substantial
completion.

The Warranty shall not deprive the Owner of other rights the Owner may have under other
provisions of the Contract Documents and will be in addition to and run concurrent with other
warranties made by the Contractor under the requirements of the Contract Documents.

1.10 MAINTENANCE

A

Extra Materials: Deliver extra materials to Owner. Furnish extra materials described below that
match products installed. Packaged with protective covering for storage and identified with
appropriate labels.
1. Acoustical Ceiling Units: Furnish quality of full-size units equal to 5.0 percent of amount
installed.
2. Exposed Suspension System Components: Furnish quantity of each exposed suspension
component equal to 2.0 percent of amount installed.
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PART 3 - EXECUTION

3.1 EXAMINATION

A. Do not proceed with installation until all wet work such as concrete, terrazzo, plastering and
painting has been completed and thoroughly dried out, unless expressly permitted by
manufacturer's printed recommendations. (Exception: HumiGuard Max Ceilings)

3.2 PREPARATION

A. Measure each ceiling area and establish layout of acoustical units to balance border widths at
opposite edges of each ceiling. Avoid use of less than half width units at borders, and comply with
reflected ceiling plans. Coordinate panel layout with mechanical and electrical fixtures.

B. Coordination: Furnish layouts for preset inserts, clips, and other ceiling anchors whose instaliation

is specified in other sections.
1. Furnish concrete inserts and similar devices to other trades for installation weil in advance

of time needed for coordination of other work.

3.3 INSTALLATION (Category D,E,F)

A
B.

C.
D.

Install suspension system and panels in accordance with the International Building Code, Section
1621, except as noted in Section 4.4.3.1 of ESR-1308, and with the authorities having jurisdiction.
ESR-1308, Section 4.4.3.1, Alternate Seismic Design Category D,E and F Instaliation:

Under this installation, the runners must be rated heavy-duty and have a minimum simple span
uniform load of 16.35 pounds per lineal foot (238 N/m); maximum ceiling weight permitted is 1.80
pounds per square foot (8.78 kg/m2).

1. The BERC-2 clip is used to secure the main runners and cross runners on two adjacent
walls to the structure and the two opposite walls to the perimeter trim, as detailed below. A
nominal 7/8-inch (22 mm) wall molding is used in lieu of the 2-inch (51 mm) perimeter
supporting closure angle required by Section 9.6.2.6.2.2 (b) of ASCE-7 for Seismic Design
Categories D, E and F. Except for the use of the BERC-2 clip and the 7/8-inch (22 mm)
wall molding and elimination of spreader bars, installation of the ceiling system must be as
prescribed by the applicable code.

2. The BERC-2 clip is attached to the wall molding by sliding the locking lances over the hem
of the vertical leg of the wall molding. Clips installed on the walls where the runners are
fixed are attached to the runner by a sheet metal screw through the horizontal slot in the
clip into the web of the runner.

Alternate #2: If acceptable to architect, fixed attachment may be accomplished by pop-
riveting the runner to the wall molding.

3. Clips installed on the walls where the runners are not fixed to the runner allow the terminal
runner end to move 3/4 inch (19.1 mm) in both directions. BERC-2 clips installed in this
manner are an acceptable means of preventing runners from spreading in lieu of spacer

referenced in IBC Section 1621. .

;Brge SJCG Seismic Separation Joint Clip is to be installed per the manufacturer's instructions, CS-
15. :
The presence of a hanger wire within 3 inches of an expansion relief joint as called for in ASTM
C636 shall be required in addition to the requirements of the International Building Code, Section
1621.2.5 and with the authorities having jurisdiction.
1. Only applies when using Prelude XL Fire Guard 15/16”; Prelude Plus XL Fire Guard

15/16"; and Suprafine XL Fire Guard 9/16" Exposed Tee Systems.
For reveal edge panels: Cut and reveal or rabbet edges of ceiling panels at border areas and
vertical surfaces.
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Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

e CITY OF PORTLAND' b7 s5UED
proney Permit Spby §3081h
This is to certify that _ I
has permissionto ___ _CUY_O_F PO P\TLAN D

AT S BOANFORTHST ———
provided that the person or person
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and
this department.

Yances of the City of Portland regulating
ctures, and of the application on file in

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS
Fire Dept. ) A
Health Dept.
Appeal Board
Other

Department Name

Dnrector Bundnng&lnspecnon Serv:ce? )
PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD /29/ o%



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | PermitN: Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 08-0941 040 A013001 ;)€
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
3 DANFORTH ST MAINE WORKFORCE HOUSING, | ONE CITY CENTER, 4TH FLOOR 207-871-9811
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

Wright Ryan Construction, Inc 10 Danforth Street Portland 2077733625
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:

Multi Family R - condndt,

Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District: mods hup £
Auto Repair Business Muiti- Family - Build new Forty- $38,375.00 $3,828,000.00 1,

three‘ (43) units of workforce FIRE DEPT; E{pprove 4 |INSPECTION: 3 R je

housing [7 Denied Use Group: K‘L 7 Typeg /

Be)é/-Lv»&

Proposed Project Description:

Build new Forty-three (43) units of workforce housing

Signature: q veQ, G/)Ssg

oD 111

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A/D.)

Action: [ ] Approved [ ] Approved w/Conditions | | Denied
Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval
ldobson 07/30/2008 s
1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone Zoning Appeal

Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and
Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,
septic or electrical work.
3. Building permits are void if work is not started

within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building
permit an wark

_PERMIT ISSUED

SEP 18 28

] Shoreland

] Wetland

] Flood Zone

Sige Plan

Mmor

}1\(
Date /T /,’

2009 000/

or sziews

PMQG

[_] Variance

[ ] Miscellaneous
D Conditional Use
[_] Interpretation

|| Approved

DMMD

i

Hisgbric Preservation
Lﬂé;District or Landmark
(] Does Not Require Review
] Requires Review
[ Approved

[ | Approved w/Conditions

[ | Deni

Date:

__CITY OF POPTLA'\!D

1or=v

CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

-

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE




Permits expire in 6 months, if the projectis not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections-office for the following
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48- 72 hours in advance in
order to schedule an inspection: _

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the
inspection procedure and additional fees from a “Stop Work Order” and “Stop Work
Order Release” will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

X Footing/Building Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete or setting
precast piers

Re-Bar Schedule Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete

Foundation Inspection: Prior to placing ANY backfill for below grade
occupiable space

Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling

The final report of Special Inspections shall be submitted prior to the issuance
of the Certificate of Occupancy

X Final/Certificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use.
NOTE: There is a $75.00 fee per inspection at this point.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection.

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase,
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE
THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

) —— 15 ok

Slgna}cure of Apphc t/Designee Date

?Ctmp [P OM/E/OX
/

Signature of Inspections Official Dalle

CBL: 040 A013001 Building Permit #: 08-0941



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 08-0941 | 07/30/2008 040 A013001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:

51 DANFORTH ST MAINE WORKFORCE HOUSING, [ ONE CITY CENTER, 4TH FLOOR | 207-871-9811
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

Wright Ryan Construction, Inc 10 Danforth Street Portland (207) 773-3625
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: -
Multi Family

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:

Multi- Family - Build new Forty-three (43) units of workforce Build new Forty-three (43) units of workforce housing

housing
7D7e;t: %ning Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Apérovaﬁ)a?ﬂi 09/05/2008

Note: Ok to Issue: VI

1) Separate permits shall be required for any new signage.

2) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that
work.

3) This property shall remain a forty-three (43) family dwelling building. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application
for review and approval. There is currently a conditional contract zone that covers any and all uses, parking and setback relating to
this property. Any deviation from this conditional contract shall be reviewed by the planning authority and ultimately the City

Council.
‘Dept: Building  Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: MikeNugent ~ Approval Date:
Note: 8/21/08 MIN started review process Ok to Issue: V!

1) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, or HVAC systems.
Separate plans may need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process.

2) Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review
and approrval prior to work.

3) The windows in the elevator lobby are required to be protected. Please submit spec sheet indicating the rating standard.

Ept: Fire Status: Api;;b;'ed with Conditions  Reviewer: Capt Greg Cass ApBrTNal Date:  09/02/2008
Note: Ok to Issue: V!
1) Walls in structure are to be labeled according to fire resistance rating. ‘
IE; 1 hr./ 2 hr. / smokeproof.

2) The sprinkler system shall be installed in accordance with NFPA 13.
3) All construction shall comply with NFPA 101
4) Installation of a Fire Alarm system requires a Knox Box to be installed per city crdinance

5) The fire alarm system shall comply with NFPA 72
Class A design.

6) A single source supplier should be used for all through penetrations.

7) Occupancies with an occupant load of 100 persons or more require panic harware on all doors serving as a means of egress.
8) Application requires State Fire Marshal approval.

9) Fire alarm system requires a Masterbox connection per city ordinance.

10 Emergancy lights are required to be tested at the electrical panel. -

11 C-O detection required in garage lobby.

12 New elevators are required to fit an 80" x 24" stretcher.




Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
51 DANFORTH ST MAINE WORKFORCE HOUSING, | ONE CITY CENTER, 4TH FLOOR 207-871-9811
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Wright Ryan Construction, Inc 10 Danforth Street Portland (207) 773-3625
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
Multi Family
7 Det; Public Services Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Approvz;l Date: ) o
Note: OKk to Issue:
Bépt:ﬁ*Zonirg o 7572;115:7X[7)7pr6\7ég with Elronrcrii;tii(;ns~ WiRevie;er:ﬁﬁargei Sic:h;ﬁuiclzal - A;];ovéﬁate: o B 7
Note: Ok to Issue: VI
Debg Parks Sfatus: ApproQéd with Conditions WWReviJéVr: 77777 Apﬁi'oval Etéi B
Note: Ok to Issue: V|
‘Dept: Fire  Status: - ~ Reviewer: Greg Cass Approval Date: .
Note: ’ Ok to Issue: [
Dept: DRC - Status: Approved withw(ilci)ﬁigaﬁ;iﬁ'Ré\TieTerlr'A:ﬁ PhilipiDiPierro Approval Date: 09/18/2008
Note: Ok to Issue: V|
Dept: Planning Status: Apb?d\;éd)\;iﬂiaonditions Reviewer: Shukria Wiar 77Zﬁn¥)val Date:  06/24/2008

Note: Ok to Issue: ¥




Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
51 DANFORTH ST MAINE WORKFORCE HOUSING, | ONE CITY CENTER, 4TH FLOOR 207-871-9811
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Wright Ryan Construction, Inc 10 Danforth Street Portland (207) 773-3625
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
Multi Family

1) i.0The Planning Board voted 5-0 (Tevanian and Odokara absent) to waive the Technical and Design Standards and Guidelines,
Section I1I (2)(A)(a) which requires that any site with driveway access to a street shall have a minimum twenty (20) foot wide
driveway for one-way ingress and egress, to allow the driveways on Danforth Street to be reduced to fourteen (14”) feet and flaring
to eighteen (18”) feet as shown on the plan (Attachment 8a).

ii. OThe Planning Board voted 5-0 (Tevanian and Odokara absent) to waive the Technical and Design Standards and Guidelines,
Section XV (4)(D) which requires the maximum illumination level at the property line not exceed 0.1 foot candle, to allow a
maximum illumination level to 3.0 foot candle for the emergency egress easement as shown on plan (Attachment 7a).

0

SITE PLAN REVIEW

The Planning Board voted 5-0 (Tevanian and Odokara absent) that the plan is in conformance with the site plan standards of the
Land Use Code subject to the following condition(s) of approval:

1.0 The applicant shall obtain a license from the City for the decorative fence on Danforth Street before the issuance of Certificate
of Occupancy.

ii. JConstruction management plan, including soil and erosion control measures meeting Best Management Practices during
construction, shall be submitted for review and approval by the Planning Authority and Department of Public Services prior to
scheduling of a preconstruction meeting.

SUBDIVISION REVIEW
The Planning Board voted 5-0 (Tevanian and Odokara absent) that the plan is in conformance with the subdivision standards of the
Land Use Code, subject to the following condition(s) of approval: '

i.[JThe applicant shall pay all the following financial contributions as contained in the conditional rezone agreement prior to the
issuance of certificate of occupancy.

1.0A contribution of $5,000 to the traffic improvements in the Commercial and High Streets intersection;
2.0JA contribute a total of $16,800 to the City’s Residential Tree Fund; and
3.0JA community contribution of $20,000 to be dedicated to improvements at the Pleasant Street playground

ii.[JThe applicant shall submit registered copies of the emergency, construction and maintenance easements before the issuance of
Certificate of Occupancy

Comments:

8/21/2008-amachado: Have not received final, approved, stamped site plan from planning. Left voicemail for Barbara. Moving permit
forward to plan reviewers.

9/3/2008-mes: today 1 received the stamped approved site plan from Barbara.

9/5/2008-1md: Gave to Marge for final zoning approval. Please forward to fire to be signed off by fire. And Marge signed off on
Zoning and put in Fire for their final sign off.

8/24/2008-jmb: See email copy with permit outlining required information

9/18/2008-jmb: Received all required information per Mike N. One outstanding issue on the window in the elevator lobby, will
condition that it needs to be rated.




General Building Permit Application

If vou or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any

Location/Address of Constuction: 53 Danforth Street

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area Square Footage of Lot

37,058 16,470
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Applicant “must be owner, Lessee or Buyer” | Telephone:
Chart# 40 Block# A Lot# 13 Name The Szanton Company

Nathan Szanton (207) 871-9811

Address One City Center, 4th floor
City, State & Zip Portland, ME 04101

Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) Owner (if different from Applicant) Cost Of
N Work: S__3 828 000
ame
Address C of O Fee: $_75.00
City, State & Zip Total Fee: S_38.375.00

Current legal use (i.e. single family) ~_Auto Repair Business
If vacant, what was the previous use?

Proposed Specific use: Residential
Is property part of a subdivision? No If yes, please name
Project description: ] ) JUL 30

Forty-three (43) units of workforce housing

Contractor's name: _Wright Ryan
10 Danforth Street

Address:
City, State & Zip___Partland, ME 04101 . Telephone: _(207) 773-3625
Who should we contact when the permit is ready:M/ right Ryan Telephone: _(207) 773-3625

(/6//# '7&)67075 ‘Q )

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

Mailing address: 10 Danforth Street, Portland, ME 04101

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department
may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of
this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Inspections
Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that [ am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and
that T have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicabte
laws of this junisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's
authorized representative shall have the authonty to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the
pronsnons of the godes apphcablc to this it.

&W7—Wf e 7[50[68

This is not a permlt, you may not commence AN@ work until the permit is issue




Certificate of Design

Date: SEVASESY <

From: Archetype, P.A.

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on:

53 Danforth

53 Danforth Street, Portland

Have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered Architect /
Engineer according to the 2003 International Building Code and local amendments.

Signature: O/O

David lloyd

Title: Architect

Firm: Archetype, P.A.

Address: 48 Union Wharf

Portland, ME

Phone: (207) 772-6022

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division
on our website at www.portlandmaine.gov

5
Building Inspections Division « 389 Congress Street « Portland, Maine 04101 + (207) 874-8703 « FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 « TTY (207) 874-8936



From Designer: Archetype, P.A.

Certificate of Design Application

7/22/08
Date:

53 Danforth

Job Name:

Address of Construction: 53 Danforth Street

2003 International Building Code

Construction project was designed to the building code criteria listed below:

Building Code & Year IBC 2003
5-A & 1-B

Use Group Classification (s)

R-2 & S-2

Type of Construction

Will the Structure have a Fire suppression system in Accordance with Section 903.3.1 of the 2003 IRC Yes

Is the Structure mixed use? Yes

Supervisory alarm System? Yes

Structural Design Culculadons
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Page 1 of 7

Program of Structural Tests and Inspections

Project: 53 Danforth St.

Location: 53 Danforth St. Portland, Maine

Owner: 53 Danforth St, LP

Owner’s Address: c/o The Szanton Company One City Center, Portland, ME

Architect of Record: Archetype P.A.

Structural Engineer of Record (SER):__ Veitas & Veitas Engineers, Inc.

This program of structural tests and inspections is submitted as a condition for issuance of the building permit in
accordance with section 1704 of the 2003 International Building Code.

The following firms, agencies, or individuals (hereinafter referred to collectively as agents) will perform the
tests and inspections under the direction of the SER:

Agents Firm Address/Phone #

Structural Engineer of Record Veitas & Veitas Engineers, Inc. 639 Granite Street
Braintree, MA 02184

(781) 843-2863

2. Agent - Soils Sebago Technics One Chabot St.
Westbrook, ME 04098

(207) 856-0277

3. Agent - Concrete Cylinder Testing | T.B.D.

4. Agent - Weld Testing T.B.D.
5. Agent - Masonry T.B.D.
5. Architect Archetype PA 48 Union Wharf

Portland, ME 04101
(207) 772-6022

The numbers will be used on the attached pages to identify which agent is performing the particular tests or
inspections.
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Schedule of Structural Tests and Inspections

Cast-in-Place Concrete Construction

Item Agent Scope

1. Mix Design. 1 Review mix designs.

2. Materials Certification l Review for conformance to specifications.

3. Batching Plant 1,3 Review Plant quality control procedures and batching and

mixing methods.

4. Reinforcement Installation 1 Inspect reinforcing for size, quantity, condition and
placement.
5. Post-Tensioning Operations. N/A Inspect tensioning and anchorage of tendons. Inspect
(1705.6.4) grouting of bonded tendons.
6. Formwork Geometry 1 Inspect form sizes.
7. Concrete Placement 1,3 Observe concrete placement operations. Verify

conformance to specifications including cold-weather and
hot-weather placement procedures. Perform slump, density
and air content tests at point of discharge.

8. Evaluation of Concrete 1,3 Test and evaluate in accordance with the specifications.
Strength
9. Curing and Protection 1 Observe procedures for conformance to the specifications.

10. Other
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Schedule of Structural Tests and Inspections

Wood Construction

Item Agent Scope

1. Fabricator Certification/ l Review Fabricator’s quality control procedures.
Quality Control Procedures for
prefabricated wood
components.

2. Material Grading. 1 Inspect Lumber for conformance to the Contract
Documents. Check moisture content.

3. Framing, Details and 1 Inspect members for size, placement and connection details.

Connections. Inspect blocking between floors and at posts. Verify
connection hardware and its installation. Inspect bearing,
nailing and completed connections for conformance to the
SER approved submittals and Contract Documents.

4. Shear Walls and Diaphragms. 1 Inspect thickness and grade of plywood, blocking, hold-
down anchors and the edge and field nailing of the plywood
to the framing for conformance to the SER approved
submittals and Contract Documents.

5. Wood Trusses. 1 Inspect size and location of nail plates, split rings, bolts, or
other connection devices for conformance to SER approved
submittals and the Contract Documents. Verify that nails,
bolts, hold-down anchors or clips or other devices are tight
and otherwise properly installed.

6. Laminated Lumber. 1 Inspect nailing, end bearing and end attachment for
conformance to SER approved submittals and the Contract
Documents.

7. Other

8.
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Schedule of Structural Tests and Inspections

Controlled Structural Fill (Prepared Fill

Item Agent Scope

1. Fill Material 2 Test material for conformance to specifications or
geotechnical report. Perform laboratory compaction tests in
accordance with the specifications to determine optimum
water content and maximum dry density.

2. Installation of controlled 2 Provide full-time inspection of the installation, in accordance
structural fill (780 CMR with the specifications and 780 CMR 1705.9.1 and .2.
1705.9.1 and .2)

to

3. Density of fill (780 CMR Perform field density tests of the in-place fill in accordance
1705.9.3) with the specifications and 780 CMR 1705.9.3.

4. Other
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September 17, 2008

City o Portland

Plannig & Development Department Inspections Division
389 Congress Street Room 33

Portland. ME 04101

Atn: - Jeanie Burke
Inspection Services Diviston Director

Re: 53 Dantorth Street
Centificate of Design Apphication

Dear Ms. Burke:
We have reviewed our origmal ceruificate of Design Apphication and tound that we designated an
mcorrect seismic design category . The Scisnue Design Category s 7D Attached is g revised

apphication with the corrected category andicated

It vou have any questions please call,

Sincerely
Vettas & Vientas Fogineers, Ing

1 mas J Dabrila, P}
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----- Original Message-----

From: David Lloyd [mailto:lloyd@archetypepa.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 17, 2008 4:19 PM

To: Mike Nugent; 'Kevin Gough'; ‘Jeanie Bourke'; hopkins@archetypepa.com
Subject: 53 Danforth Street

Mike please note: the following notations to become part of 53 Danforth specifications section 09510 in
regards to the hung acoustic panel system, thus meeting IBC requirements for category D Seismic

Minimum 2" wall molding

Grid must be attached to two adjacent walls —opposite walls must have a 3/4" clearance
Ends of main beams and cross tees must be tied together to prevent their spreading
Heavy-duty grid system

Ceiling areas over 1,000 SF must have horizontal restraint wire or rigid bracing
Ceiling areas over 2,500 SF must have seismic separation joints or full height partitions
Ceilings without rigid bracing must have 2" oversized trim rings for sprinklers and other penetrations
Changes in ceiling plane must have positive bracing

Cable trays and electrical conduits must be independently supported and braced
Suspended ceilings will be subject to special inspection

Perimeter support wires

Please call with any questions

David Lloyd

&u&
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Page 1 of 3
Jeanie Bourke - RE: 53 Danforth Code Review

From: "Mike Nugent" <mnugent@oobmaine.com>

To: "Jeanie Bourke" <JMB@portlandmaine.gov>, <gough@archetypepa.com>
Date: 9/16/2008 1:28 PM

Subject: RE: 53 Danforth Code Review

Kevin,

With regard to question one, if the structurals were designed ( take a look at the general notes on or close to

S1 ) with a Seismic design category of “C”, and it has been reclassified to a “D”, the engineer would have to
address this in his submission and outline all (if any) changes in his moment connections or other relevant
building elements that would be affected by this change. Also a Seismic Q/A plan that complies with ALL
ELEMENTS of section 1705. ( see 1705.1 through and including 1705.3). The Statement of Special Inspections
does not include this information.

The percentage of openings is calculated by floor not by elevation. The garage level is limited all by itself and it
looks like it's totally open which would violate Table 704.8 footnote (c).

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Mike

From: Jeanie Bourke [mailto:JMB@portlandmaine.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, September 16, 2008 1:11 PM

To: Mike Nugent

Subject: Fwd: 53 Danforth Code Review

Jeanie Bourke
Inspection Services Division Director

City of Portland

Planning & Development Dept./ Inspections Division
389 Congress St. Rm 315

Portland, ME 04101

jmb@portlandmaine.gov

(207)874-8715

>>> "Kevin Gough" <gough@archetypepa.com> 09/11 3:23 PM >>>
Mike,

Our response is attached. Please don't hesitate to call if you have any questions or concerns, and I will try to
address them as quickly as possible.
Thank you.

Kevin Gough, Architect

file://C:\Documents and Settings\jmb\Local Settings\Temp\GW}00001.HTM 9/16/2008



53 Danforth Street | Page 1 of 2

Jeanie Bourke - 53 Danforth Street

From: "David Lloyd" <lloyd@archetypepa.com>

To: "Mike Nugent™ <mnugent@oobmaine.com>, "Kevin Gough™
<gough@archetypepa.com>, "Jeanie Bourke" <JMB@portlandmaine.gov>,
<hopkins@archetypepa.com>

Date: 9/17/2008 4:19 PM

Subject: 53 Danforth Street

Mike please note: the following notations to become part of 53 Danforth specifications
section 09510 in regards to the hung acoustic panel system, thus meeting IBC requirements

for category D Seismic

. Minimum 2" wall molding

. Grid must be attached to two adjacent walls —opposite walls must have a 3/4" clearance
. Ends of main beams and cross tees must be tied together to prevent their spreading

. Heavy-duty grid system

. Ceiling areas over 1,000 SF must have horizontal restraint wire or rigid bracing

Ceiling areas over 2,500 SF must have seismic separation joints or full height partitions

. Ceilings without rigid bracing must have 2" oversized trim rings for sprinklers and other
penetrations

. Changes in ceiling plane must have positive bracing

. Cable trays and electrical conduits must be independently supported and braced

. Suspended ceilings will be subject to special inspection

. Perimeter support wires

Please call with any questions

David Lloyd

file://C:\Documents and Settings\jmb\Local Settings\Temp\GW }00001. HTM 9/17/2008



EDWARD J. SUSLOVIC (MAYOR) CITY OF PORTLAND J(J)A]—[h]:]iE}\i ]Ai?gil\(lAj(a

KEVIN J. DONOGHUE (1)
DAVID A. MARSHALL (2) IN THE CITY COUNCIL JILL C. DUSON (A/L)
DANIEL S. SKOLNIK (3) NICHOLAS M. MAVODONES (A/L)
CHERYL A. LEEMAN (4)

ORDER AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO CITY CODE
SEC. 14-49 (ZONING MAP AMENDMENT)
RE: CONDITIONAL REZONING FOR PROPERTY
IN THE VICINITY OF
53 DANFORTH STREET

ORDERED, that the Zoning Map of the City of Portland, dated December 2000 as
amended and on file in the Department of Planning & Development, and
incorporated by reference into the Zoning Ordinance by Sec. 14-49 ofthe =~~~ _ __
Portland City Code, is hereby amended to reflect a conditional rezoningas /. ION

AL M

detailed below. | ; A
! .
|y 20 208
\
Contract by Maine Workforce Housing LLC 1' b - T
53 Danforth Street, Portland, Maine I!L__._u._, w RS i
This contract made this day of , 2008 by 53 DANFORTH

STREET, LP MAINE WORKFORCE HOUSING LLC, a Maine Limited Partnership
Liability Corporation having a place of business at One City Center, 4™ Floor, Portland,
Maine (hereinafter “Developer”).

WHEREAS, Developer has entered into a purchase and sale agreement for property at
53 Danforth Street, Portland, Maine, Portland Assessors Map CBL: 40-A-13 and 40-A-25

(the “Property"); and

WHEREAS, Developer filed a Zone Change Application with the City of Portland
(“City”) to modify an existing R-6 zone to permit the construction of apartments in a
denser development pattern than that which would otherwise have been permitted under

the R-6 or R-7 provisions; and

WHEREAS, Portland’s Comprehensive Plan, adopted November, 2002, calls for the
City to maximize development where public infrastructure and amenities, such as
schools, parks, public/alternative transportation, sewer lines and roads exist, or may be
expanded at minimal costs; to allow development along transit corridors and near
community commercial centers to evolve at a density sufficient to make public transit,
walking, and biking viable options; and to encourage higher density housing for both
rental and homeownership opportunities, particularly located near services, such as
schools, businesses, institutions, employers, and public transportation; and



WHEREAS, the Portland Planning Board determined that the proposed rezoning would
provide needed rental housing, both income-restricted and market rate, in the City; and

WHEREAS, the Portland Planning Board, pursuant to 30-A M.R.S.A.§4352(8), and
after all notice and hearing and due deliberations required by law, recommended the
rezoning of the Property, subject, however, to certain conditions; and

WHEREAS, the City, by and through its City Council, has determined that because of
the unique circumstances of the site, being an infill site, it is necessary and proper to
impose the following conditions and restrictions in order to ensure that the rezoning is
consistent with the City’s Comprehensive Plan and such rezoning would not
unreasonably interfere with the existing and permitted uses within the existing R-6 zone

or the R-7 zone; and

~

ﬂ((fhf\ :?A"V\v ""\j
WHEREAS, the Developer has agreed to enter into this contract, with its concomitant™
terms and conditions, which shall hereinafter bind Developer; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the rezoning of the Property, Developer
contracts to be bound by the following terms and conditions:

1. The CITY shall amend the Zoning Map of the City of Portland, dated
December 2000, as amended and on file in the Department of Planning and
Development, and incorporated by reference into the Zoning Ordinance by
§14-49 of the Portland City Code, changing the underlying R-6 zone to R-7
and imposing the terms of this Ag‘x@r;ent on the R-7 zone, all as shownon <
~the Tollowing map change, which is herein adopted. WDy {\D (l )4 ‘7Zﬂ*\<

Proposed Site
Condittional Rezoning

§1-59 Danforth Street
Proposed Conditinal Rezoning:
Residentlal R-6 to R-7



2.

3.

The use of the Property shall consist of a multi-family rental apartment
building with no more than forty-three (43) units, and no more than five
stories. An on-premises management ofﬁce servmg this building only, mcly
_be included within the strucﬁ?é’”_ e T e

The property (hereinafter the “Development”) shall provide thirty five (35)

one bedroom units and eight (8) two bedroom units, with the smallest unit no
less than 550 square feet. AU

T
The Development shall prov1de at least thirty-eight (38) off-street parking

spaces of which thirteen (13) may be compact spaces, on the site. The cost of

~a space shall be included in -~ However, in view of having as

many as five fewer parking spaces than apartments at the Development, the
Developer shall provide an incentive to persons without private vehicles to
live at the Development by offering a reduction in rent of not less than $40 per

month for persons who do not own a vehicle. _

e XL e A T

Residents of all units, through the terms of the lease thereto shall accept the\
restriction that they shall be prohibited from seeking an on-street residential )

parking permit from the City of Portland. i

" Thirty '(30v)’of the apartments at the Development will be designated for

residents whose income is at or below sixty percent (60%) of the area median
income at initial occupancy, as required by the Federal Low-Income Housing
Tax Credit program administered by the Maine State Housing Authority. This
restriction shall remain in place for a period of time not to W

years.

P

The Property will be developed substantially in accordance with the Site
Layout Plan (the “Site Plan”), Attachment 1, the elevations (the “Elevations”),
Attachment 2, by Archetype, P.A. Architects (dated , 2008 and

, 2008, respectively) and the architectural renderings,
Attachment 3 (undated). The Planning Board shall review the Development
according to the site plan and subdivision provisions of the Portland Land Use

Code.

The underlying dimensional requirements of a residential structure in the R-7
zone are modified as follows:

y Setbacks:

Side Yard: On the west side setback, no less than 9’ to 11°; on the east
‘side, no less than 13° to 19°.

|} b. Minimum land area per dwelling unit: three hundred and eighty (380)
v square feet.



10.

11.

12.

c. Height: Maximum height for the structure shall be fifty-four feet eight

inches (54’ 8” e

{ d. Density: Maximum density shall be no more than forty-three (43)

0 " residential units as detailed in paragraph 2 above.

e. Maximum Lot Coverage: Lot coverage may not exceed sixty percent
(60%).

\/f. Open Space required: only the six foot (6°) strip between the sidewalk
on Danforth Street and the front of the building, to be landscaped with

plantings. \j el ()\

/2. Impervious Surface restrictions: none.

O\ Parking: There shall be a total of thirty-eight (38) parking spaces, with a
ratio of .88 spaces per dwelling unit.

Otherwise, the provisions of §14-141 through 14-143 (the R-7 Zone) of the

Portland City Code shall apply to this development.

The landscaping plan, which includes shrubbery to be installed as shown on
Attachment 1, shall be required and shall be required to be maintained with
live vegetation during the spring, summer and fall months. The Planning
Board shall not be authorized, during Subdivision and Site Plan review, to
waive the street tree requirement of 86 in number, or a monetary contribution
to the City’s tree fund computed at no less than $200 per required tree.

Snow removal shall consist of removal from the site, and on any sidewalks
adjacent to the site, any snowfall as needed to maintain a clear sidewalk
surrounding the property and the free access to all parking spaces provided on
the site and to avoid snow bank accumulation on site in excess of two feet
(measured horizontally or vertically).

In the event the development described herein is not commenced within two
(2) years from the date this contract rezoning becomes effective and
materially completed within four (4) years from said date, this contract shall
become null and void and the Property shall revert back to the underlying R-7

zone.

This Agreement shall be irrevocable by the Developer but may be modified
upon the Developer’s request to the City Council or pursuant to the terms of

paragraph 15.



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

The community contribution under this Agreement shall be $20,000.00, to be
dedicated to improvements at the Pleasant Street playground (as determined
appropriate by Portland Parks Department) and $5,000.00 dedicated to traffic
improvements at the Commercial/ High Street intersection. The community
contribution under this Agreement is independent of any conditions which the
Planning Board may lawfully require under site plan review or subdivision
review. The community contribution shall be made prior to the issuance of a
certificate of occupancy.

The above stated restrictions, provisions, and conditions are an essential part
of the rezoning, shall run with the Property, shall bind and benefit Developer,
and any of its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of and be
enforceable by the City, by and through its duly authorized representatives.
Developer shall file a copy of this Agreement in the Cumberland County
Registry of Deeds, along with a reference to the Book and Page locations of
the deeds for the Property no later than thirty (30) days from the date of the
City Council action on the rezoning, or from the Developer’s purchase of the
property, whichever is later, but in no event later than ninety (90) days
following City Council adoption of the Conditional Rezoning. The Developer
shall provide to the City the Book and Page number of said recording.

If any of the restrictions, provisions, conditions, or portions thereof set forth
herein is for any reason held invalid or unconstitutional by any court of
competent jurisdiction, such portion shall be deemed as a separate, distinct,
and independent provision and such determination shall not affect the validity
of the remaining portions hereof.

Except as expressly modified herein, the development, use, and occupancy of
the subject premises shall be governed by and comply with the provisions of
the Land Use Code of the City of Portland and any applicable amendments
thereto or replacement thereof.

In the event that Developer or any successor fails to continue to utilize the
PROPERTY in accordance with this Agreement, or in the event of
Developer’s breach of any condition(s) set forth in this Agreement which
differs from the provisions of Portland’s Land Use Code that would otherwise
be applicable to property in the R-7 Zone, which use or breach has not been
cured after reasonable notice from the CITY, the CITY may prosecute such
violations in accordance with 30-A M.R.S.A. § 4452 or in any other manner
available by law. Should Developer be found to have breached this
Agreement, the Planning Board, at the request of the Planning Authority, or
the City Council, on its own initiative, may propose that the zoning of the
PROPERTY be modified or that the PROPERTY be rezoned.

In the case of any issue related to the PROPERTY which is specifically
addressed by this Agreement, neither Developer nor their successors may seek



relief which might otherwise be available to them from Portland's Board of
Appeals by means of a variance, practical difficulty variance, interpretation
appeal, miscellaneous appeal or any other relief which the Zoning Board
would have jurisdiction to grant, if the effect of such relief would be to alter
the terms of this Agreement.

WITNESS: MAINE WORKFORCE HOUSING LLC

By

Nathan S. Szanton

Cumberland, ss. Date:

Personally appeared the above-named Nathan S. Szanton, Managing Member of Maine
Workforce Housing LLC and acknowledged the foregoing Agreement to be his free act
and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of Maine Workforce Housing

LLC.

Notary Public
O:\OFFICE\PENNY\CONTRACT\rezone\Danforthto Council050508.doc



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2008-0061 o
- Application |. D. Number

Copy '
4 5/13/2008
J// /,L /0 (Cz) Application Date

Prbjei&iNiaﬁw‘e/f)iescriptionrﬂ o
51- §3 Dgnforth St, Portland, Mainﬁ

Copm
The Szanton Company
Applicant S
One City Center, 4th Floor, Portland, ME 04101
Applicant's Mailing Address

Cr sultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site

Appticant Ph: (207) 871-9811 Agent Fax: s \f)\f\/ / {/ (7 040 A013001
id b Sehede b i - o p“ 0 e

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax

Proposed Development (check all that apply): [] New Building [] Building Addition [ ] Change Of Use [ | Residential [] Office [] Retail

[] Manufacturing [ ] Warehouse/Distribution _ ] Parking Lot [] Apt 0 [ ] Condo 0 M Other (specify)
16470 o R-6

Propased deilidiiihg;@are Feetor # of Units Acreage' of Site ErBB&éa Total Disturbed Area of th Site Zici)ﬁ'ihgii

Check Review Required:
[v] Site Plan (major/minor) [] Zoning Conditional - PB Subdivision [ #of lots 43 ’

[ ] Amendment to Plan - Board Review [ ] Zoning Conditional - ZBA [ ] Shoreland reservation [ ] DEP Local Certification

[ ] Amendment to Plan - Staff Review [] Zoning Varianc ood Hazard [’] Site Location

[] After the Fact - Major [] Stormwater [] Traffic Movement [] other - -
[ ] After the Fact - Minor [] PAD Review [] 14-403 Streets Review

Fees Paid: Site Plan $?L075.00 Subdivision o Engineer Review Date 75/137/20087

Reviewer

Zoning Approval Status: I R

[ ] Approved [ | Approved w/Conditions [ | Denied
See Attached

Approval Date Approval Expiration - Extension to - [ ] Additional Sheets
o Attached
[ ] Condition Compliance . i ) ) 7 B B - -
signature date
Performance Guarantee [ ] Required* [ ] Not Required

* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below

[] Performance Guarantee Accepted ) ] o ) S S B
expiration date

date 7 “amount
[] Inspection Fee Paid B S - -
date amount
[} Building Permit Issue S
date
] Performance Guarantee Reduced - ) e 7 -
date remaining balance signature
[[] Temporary Certificate of Occupancy - [ ] Conditions (See Attached) S
date expiration date
] Final Inspection S e
date signature
[] Certificate Of Occupancy - -
date
[} Performance Guarantee Released - 7 - S B
date signature
] Defect Guarantee Submitted S - o - - S
submitted date amount expiration date

] Defect Guarantee Released

date ' o signéturé '
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PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

This Agreement by and between MAINE WORKFORCE HOUSING, LLC, a
aine limited liability company, its successors and assigns, whose mailing address is
one City Center, 4o F loor, Portland, Maine 04101 (hereinafter called “Purchaser™), and
J.B. BROWN & SONS, a Maine corporation, whose mailing address is 481 Congress
Street, P.O. Box 207, Portland, Maine 04112-0207 (hereinafter called “Seller”), wherein
Seller agrees to sell and Purchaser agrees to purchase a certain parcel of real estate
located at 51 and 53 Danforth Street in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State
of Maine, upon terms and conditions set forth below.

1. DESCRIPTION. The premises to which this Agreement applies are land,
buildings, easements, permits, licenses and all other appurtenances thereto
located at 51 and 53 Danforth Street, Portland, Maine (Portland Tax
Assessor Chart 40, Block A, Lots 13 and 25; and more particularly
described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof
(“Premises”). For a description of the real estate, reference is made to
portions of deeds recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in
Book 228, Page 194; Book 237, Page 562; Book 823Page 284. Except as
specifically excluded, included in the sale as a part of the Premises are the
buildings, structures, equipment and all improvements now thereon, and the
fixtures belonging to Seller and used in connection therewith.

2. PURCHASE PRICE. The Buyer agrees to pay to the Seller for the

Premises the sum of 4 —_— targ (- he

“Purchase Price”), payable as follov.s:

(a) Dollars ("7~ 7) upon the execution of

this Agreement (the “Deposit™), to be held in the Verrill Dana LLP e '"?""_"l

Trust Account; and S

': ; .

(b)  The balance of the Purchase Price, 1 L S s N

"Dollars (~~ ), plus or minus the pro-rations ‘and any Lo

other payments referenced in this Agreement, shall be del1vered to- 1
Seller at closing in cash or certified funds or a cashiers, bank_,_lgy_vj;_;”;gwm I
firm or title company trust account check drawn on a local Maine
bank, wire transfer or other immediately available funds. '

- 3. TIME TO CLOSE. Purchaser agrees to make best efforts to close as
quickly as possible. However, Seller acknowledges that Purchaser must go
through a process which includes application to the City of Portland for a
contract zone for the property; and once that is complete, site plan approval




iCity. After site plan approval, Purchaser must produce a complete
plans and specifications for its planned multi-family housing project;
ain a firm contractor bid to build it; and then close its construction

P inancing, allowing it to consummate this transaction. In no event shall the
closing of this transaction occur earlier than May 31, 2008 or later than
March 1, 2009. If the closing has not occurred by September 1, 2008, then
Purchaser shall pay to Seller $ on September 1, 2008 and on the first
of each month thereafter until the closing occurs. Notwithstanding, if the
current tenant remains in the Premises after September 1, 2008, then the

$° 77 payment will be waived until the existing tenant vacates. Any
payments made under this paragraph shall not be credited to the Purchase
Price.

TITLE/DEED. The Premises are to be conveyed by a good and sufficient
quitclaim deed with covenant running to Purchaser or to its nominee by
written notice to Seller at least seven (7) days before the deed is to be
delivered as herein provided, and said deed shall convey a good and clear
record and marketable title thereto, free from encumbrances, except:

(a)  Provisions of existing building and zoning laws;

(b)  Such taxes for the then current municipal tax year as are not yet due
and payable on the date of the delivery of such deed; and

(¢)  Standard utility easements which do not materially impair the
marketability of the Premises.

Such deed is to be delivered and the consideration paid on or before March
1, 2009 at the offices of Purchaser’s financing bank unless otherwise
mutually agreed (hereinafter the “Closing”). At Closing, Seller and
Purchaser shall also deliver such other documents as customarily required
for similar commercial transactions.

If Seller is unable to convey title to the Premises in accordance with the
provisions of this paragraph, then the Seller shall have a reasonable time
period, not to exceed 30 days from the time the Seller receives written
notice of the defect, unless otherwise agreed to by both parties, to remedy
the title, after which time, if such defect is not corrected so that there is
marketable title, Purchaser may within five (5) days thereafter, at
Purchaser’s option, retrieve any monies paid to Seller, or proceed to closing
with no reduction in the Purchase Price and neither party shall have any
further obligations hereunder. Seller hereby agrees to make good-faith
efforts to cure any title defect during such period following notice.

-2



Any notices hereunder shall be in writing and addressed to Seller or
Purchaser at the mailing addresses shown above, and such notice
shall be deemed delivered when received.

This Agreement may not be modified, waived, or amended except in
writing signed by the parties hereto. No waiver of any breach or
term hereof shall be effective unless made in writing signed by the
party having the right to enforce such a breach, and no such waiver
shall be construed as a waiver of any subsequent breach.

d. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed and enforced in
accordance with the laws of the State of Maine.

€, Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this
Agreement, in the event Purchaser (or its qualified assign as
described in Section 14 hereof) does not commence the construction
of an approximately 36-unit apartment building (substantially as
contemplated by the parties hereto on the effective date of this
Agreement) within one (1) year of the Closing, then Buyer shall
have the option, upon sixty (60) days notice to Purchaser (or its
assign), of repurchasing the Premises at the Purchase Price.

THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS AGREEMENT IS DECEMBER _/‘_ , 2007. (See
Section 16, above.)

o) S Gt

Purchaser: Maine Workforce Housing, LLC
By: Natia— S _{ZE.A—-.“J.\

Its: Menogeg Mewbo

Soc. Sec. # or Tax ID# § {pSSS G|

T O\ foorm—
Seller: J.B. Brown & Sons
By:\//v»uﬁ*‘ b Vemote—01uo

Its: Qre»
Soc. Sec. # or Tax ID

4 oi-0036030
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From: Milke Nugent

To: archetype@archetype.com

Date: 8/24/2008 3:21:31 PM

Subject: 53 Danforth St. (permit #08-0941)
David,

| have completed the review of the above project and have the following questions or require the following
additional information:

1) In the Geotechnical report, the engineer references "the Iatest edition" of the IBC. The City (and State)
are currently limited to the 2003 Code which has different referenced structural and seismic standards
from the 2006. In order to apply the newer standard, a waiver must me requested with specific differences
outlined. The Seismic Soil profile is shown to be "D" and the Design category is shown to be "B" which is
mathematically difficult under the 2003 standard. If the design were to be a "C" the Statement of Special
Inspections would have to include a seismic quality assurance plan.

2) The Code Compliance summary indicates that the Structure will be protected with an NFPA 13 fire
supression system. Section 15710 of the Spec Book shows that the garage will be protected with an
NFPA 13 (dry) system but that the R2 portions will be protected with the lesser NFPA 13R system.
Because this conflicts with Section 903.3.1.1. Please provide a code justification.

If a 13R system can be approved, fire blocking and draft stopping plans will have to be provided.

3) Table 704.8 (footnote c) allows for unlimited openings in an open parking structure that are greater than
10 feet from the lot lines. There is a portion of the structure that is less than 10 feet from the Iot lines. Can
you provide the percentage of unprotected open areas in these areas of the parking portion of the
building?

4) Please provide Fire Ratings and UL listings for the first level columns that will establish compliance
with Table 601.

5) Please provide a code justification for the omission of the IIC ratings for the Garage ceiling assembly.
(see section 1207.3)

6) Do the interior dwelling unit separation walls that are also shear walls have added elements to the listed
W3 wall detail. If so please provide a UL listed equivalent w/ STC rating.

7) Page A-401 shows a W7 wall detail for the Stairway tower exterior walls. The floorplans show the W6
and the 300 series plans show WQ's and W8's, please clarify the intended wall application.

8) Please provide a UL listed 2 hr rated elevator shaft assembly detail.

9)Fire/Smoke Dampers: There are none shown in the "M" series for the following fire separation
assembly locations that are penetrated by ducts or vents:

Bathroom fans that penetrate the floor ceiling assembly;

Range hoods that penetrate the floor ceiling assembly;

Boiler vents that penetrate several assembies;

Clethed dryer vents that penetrate the Roof/ceilign assembly.

10)The two incidental use areas; the boiler room on the third floor and the laundry on the fifth floor; what
design alternative have tou chosen for the separation of these uses. The doors are only 20 minute doors
and would need to be 45 if you chose 1 hr separation.

11) Pursuant to Section 7860-1.6 of the spec book. The fire penetration protection plan that must be
submitted and approved prior to implimentation, must also be forwarded the Inspections and The Fire
prevention office at the same time.
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12) Please provide a more detailed exit discharge plan for the North Stair tower.

13) Please provide an interior stair guard / handrail detail that shows the measurements of these above
the leading edge of the stair treads.

14) Please provide an engineering certification that all retaining walls will comply with Section 1806.1 of
the Code. also confirm that all required retaining wall areas with have code compliant guards.

15) Please provide the TBD testing agencies for the Special Inspection program. Also

There is an EIFS section in the Spec Book. Pursuant to Section 1704.12, should this be included in your
S/l program?

16) Please provide information that establishes compliance with Section 715.3.2 & 3. These section

provide Fire, hose stream and smoke for doors that penetrate the rated corridors. It is not specified in the
spec book.

17) Please provide a safety glazing schedule for the project. It appears that the "H" windows may have to
be be safety if they meet the conditions in Section 2406.2 (11).

Also Window "K" must be rated as the elevator lobby must be a fire partition with openings protected.

18) Need a ComCheck plans or other acceptable documentation that establishes compliance with the
IECC (Energy Code).

19) | asssume the generator provides emergency power to make the elevator an accessible means of
egress as required by section 1007 4.

Thanks!

Mike Nugent
Consulting Plans Examiner
City of Portland

CC:

PL@portlandmaine.gov,JMB@portlandmaine.gov,GEC@portlandmaine.gov,LDobson@
portlandmaine.gov, TMM@portlandmaine.gov, TM@portlandmaine.gov,CSH@portlandmaine.gov
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August 27, 2008

Mike Nugent
Consulting Plans Examiner
City of Portland

RE: 53 Danforth Street — Portland, Maine
Dear Mike,
Following are responses to your comments for code review:

1. In the Geotechnical report, the engineer references "the latest edition” of the IBC. The City (and
State) is currently limited to the 2003 Code which has different referenced structural and seismic
standards from the 2006. In order to apply the newer standard, a waiver must me requested with
specific differences outlined. The Seismic Soil profile is shown to be "D" and the Design category
is shown to be “B" which is mathematically difficult under the 2003 standard. If the design were
to be a "C" the Statement of Special Inspections would have to include a seismic quality
assurance plan. Ken Recker of Sebago Technics, the geotechnical engineer of record, stated
that the 2003 IBC was used. Linas Dabrila of Veitas and Veitas, Structural Engineers,

-~ made the following statement; based on IBC 2003 and the site class, Ss and S1 Factors given
in the soils report the 53 Danforth St. structure has been assigned a Seismic Design
Category “D”.

2. The Code Compliance summary indicates that the Structure will be protected with an NFPA 13
fire suppression system. Section 15710 of the Spec Book shows that the garage will be protected
with an NFPA 13 (dry) system but that the R2 portions will be protected with the lesser NFPA
13R system. Because this conflicts with Section 903.3.1.1. Please provide a code justification. If
a 13R system can be approved, fire blocking and draft stopping plans will have to be provided.
The sub-contractor that has been contracted is providing a full NFPA13 system for the
garage (dry) and for all public spaces of the R2 above. At the point of entry to each
apartment unit he will be changing to an NFPA 13R. The contract specifies very clearly

< that what he provides will be guaranteed to be approved by the State Fire Marshall and any
required upgrades, including to change to a full 13 system, is included in the contract. Our
specification, while not clearly requiring a full 13 in error, does require the sub-contractor
to meet all applicable codes, including those listed in the code summary.

3. Table 704.8 (foomote c) allows for unlimited openings in an open parking structure that are
greater than 10 feet from the lot lines. There is a portion of the structure that is less than 10 feet
Jfrom the lot lines. Can you provide the percentage of unprotected open areas in these areas of the
parking portion of the building? See attached sketch showing the only location where the
building is less than 10 feet from the property line. Note the percentage of opening in the
total wall at two locations (tabulated according to table 704.8) without taking the exception
listed as item ‘c’. NOTE: these percentages are revised to reflect the modified building
shape and layout per the de minimis change that is being processed and which you
discussed with David Lloyd in our office.

4. Please provide Fire Ratings and UL listings for the first level columns that will establish
compliance with Table 601. The fire rating of the columns is 3 hours per Table 720.1 (1).
Based on 1-1/2” clearance. A 2- hour rating for the columns is required.

5. Please provide a code justification for the omission of the IIC ratings for the Garage ceiling
assembly (see section 1207.3). The floor assembly is untested for impact. However the 14”

48 Union Wharf, Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 772~6022+ Fax (207) 772~4056
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slab has an HC rating of 44+/- . This was derived from an IIC study by the National
Research council of Canada. Above the slab is a separate floor structure of %” ply on 2x12s
at 2’ o.c, on 2x4’s at 4°0.c.. .By derivation, we estimate the 1IC of this system to be 30+/- or
a total assembly of 74+/-.

6. Do the interior dwelling unit separation walls that are also shear walls have added elements to
the listed W3 wall detail. If so please provide a UL listed equivalent w/ STC rating. No, there
are no added elements.

7. Page A-401 shows a W7 wall detail for the Stairway tower exterior walls. The floor plans show
the W6 and the 300 series plans show W0's and W8's, please clarify the intended wall
application. Stair One (west) exterior wall is a D-2, 2-hour block wall with brick veneer
exterior and 2x6 insulated wood stud wall interior. Between the stair and dwelling units, it
is a 2-hour block with 2x4 insulated wood walls. Stair Two (north) exterior wall is a W7
Wall type: D-2, 2-hour block wall with 3-5/8 inch steel stud exterior wall with rigid
insulation, sheathing and siding.

8. Please provide a UL listed 2 hr rated elevator shaft assembly detail. The elevator shaft is a 2-
hour D-2 concrete block wall. The wood stud wall shown in Wall Type W6 on Sheet A4.01
is bearing only the wood truss floor assembly and is separated from the block wall by 1/2
inch. UL Design U905 still applies.

9. Fire/Smoke Dampers: There are none shown in the "M" series for the following fire separation
assembly locations that are penetrated by ducts or vents: Bathroom fans that penetrate the floor
ceiling assembly; Range hoods that penetrate the floor ceiling assembly; Boiler vents that
penetrate several assemblies; Clothes dryer vents that penetrate the Roof/ceiling assembly.
Kitchen range hoods — see Detail #3 on M1.06; Bathroom fans — see Detail #12 on M2.02
and specification (15600, 2.16, B, 2); Boiler vents — see 15600, 2.12, B; Clothes dryer vents
— we will change these vents to 4 inch so that we meet all of the requirements of IBC 716.6.1
exceptions 1 through 5.

10. The two incidental use areas; the boiler room on the third floor and the laundry on the fifth floor;
what design alternative have you chosen for the separation of these uses. The doors are only 20
minute doors and would need to be 45 if you chose 1 hr separation. The laundry room door
and the boiler room doors will be upgraded by addendum to be 45 minutes.

11. Pursuant to Section 7860-1.6 of the spec book. The fire penetration protection plan that must be
submitted and approved prior to implementation, must also be forwarded the Inspections and the
Fire prevention office at the same time. The General Contractor will be notified of this
requirement and will comply.

12. Please provide a more detailed exit discharge plan for the North Stair tower. See attached
sketch showing exit discharge on the Second Floor Plan and sidewalk and fencing on First
Floor Plan as elements of the means of egress from the building and out to a public way.

13. Please provide an interior stair guard / handrail detail that shows the measurements of these
above the leading edge of the stair treads. See Detail 9, Sheet A3.11.

14. Please provide an engineering certification that all retaining walls will comply with Section
1806.1 of the Code. Also confirm that all required retaining wall areas with have code compliant
guards. See attached letter from the structural engineer. In addition, all areas that require
guard or rails have them.

15. Please provide the TBD testing agencies for the Special Inspection program. Also there is an
EIFS section in the Spec Book. Pursuant to Section 1704.12, should this be included in your S/l
program?  Soils Testing Agent is Sebago Technics. Materials and Quality testing for
concrete and masonry grout is Summit Geoengineering Services. Weld testing is N/A, as
there is no structural steel. Any miscellaneous welding is covered under the scope of the
Structural Engineer, Veitas and Veitas. The EIFS application is in a small area under
cover, within the garage area and is not exposed to direct weather. We are using is it as a
means of insulating the concrete shear walls at the lowest level of the Stair One Tower and

48 Union Wharf, Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 772-6022¢« Fax (207) 772-4056
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the Elevator Tower. IBC Section 1704.12 Exception 2 also exempts inspections of EIFS
installed over masonry or concrete walls.

16. Please provide information that establishes compliance with Section715.3.2 & 3. These sections
provide Fire, hose stream and smoke for doors that penetrate the rated corridors. It is not
specified in the spec book. Our Specification Section 08210 Wood Doors will be modified in
an addendum to add the following text: “E. Door assemblies in corridors and smoke
barriers shall meet UL1784”. “F. Rated side hinged doors shall meet UL10C”.

17. Please provide a safety glazing schedule for the project. It appears that the "H" windows may
have to be safety if they meet the conditions in Section 2406.2 (11). Also Window "K" must be
rated as the elevator lobby must be a fire partition with openings protected. Window “H” will
be provided with safety glazing, as well as window “G”. These will be issued in an
addendum to the contractor and shall become a part of the contract. It is my interpretation
of the elevator lobbies that IBC Section 707.14.1, Exception 4 states that a building of 5
stories does not require lobby separation, and therefore the door and glass wall we have is
not a fire partition. IBC Section 715.3.3 states that the elevator must be smoke sealed from
the corridor, therefore the window “K” and its door are only for smoke control and are
unrated for fire.

18. Need a ComCheck plans or other acceptable documentation that establishes compliance with the
IECC (Energy Code). See attachment that follows.

19. I assume the generator provides emergency power to make the elevator an accessible means of
egress as required by section 1007.4. Yes, as shown on ‘Single Line Diagram’ on sheet E3.02.

Respectfully,

Kevin Gough
Archetype Architects

(Attachments follow.)

48 Union Wharf, Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 772-6022« Fax (207) 772-4056
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Archetype., PA
A8 1 mon Whart
Portland. ME 04101

Re: 335 Dantorth Strect
Structural Code Complianee

Attn: Mr. David Eloyd

Dear Dad,

W certify that all site retaming walls have been desiened accordimg to IBC 2003 section 1806 !
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/ COMcheck Software Version 3.4.0
V Envelope Compliance Certificate

2003 IECC

Report Date: 08/27/08
Data filename: Untitled .cck

Section 1: Project Information

Project Title: 53 Danforth Street

Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor:
53 Danforth Street Archetype Architects, PA Mechanical Systems Engineers
Portland, ME Portland, ME Yarmouth, ME

Section 2: General Information

Building Location (for weather data): Portiand, Maine
Climate Zone: 15

Heating Degree Days (base 65 degrees F): 7378

Cooling Degree Days (base 65 degrees F): 268

Project Type: New Construction

Vertical Glazing / Wall Area Pct.: 18%

Building Type Floor Area
Multifamily 28745

Section 3: Requirements Checklist

Envelope PASSES: Design 20% better than code.

Climate-Specific Requirements:

Component Name/Description Gross Area Cavity Cont. Proposed Budget
e . _ orPerimeter R-Value R-value U-Factor U-Factor
Roof 1: All-Wood Joist/Rafter/Truss 8119 60.0 31 0.017 0.053
Exterior Wall 1: Wood Frame, Any Spacing 19371 19.8 0.0 0.065 0.075
Window 1: Metal Frame with Thermal Break:Double Pane with 3560 0.250 0.526
Low-E, Ciear, SHGC 1.10
Door 1: Solid 63 -- 2.500 0.122
Floor 1: Slab-On-Grade:Unheated, Horizontal 2 ft. 560 7.2
Floor 2: All-Wood Joist/Truss 18185 51.0 0.0 0.020 0.043

(a) Budget U-factors are used for software baseline calculations ONLY, and are not code requirements.

Air Leakage, Component Certification, and Vapor Retarder Requirements:

[J 1. Alljoints and penetrations are caulked, gasketed or covered with a moisture vapor-permeable wrapping material installed in
accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions.

(Q 2 Windows, doors, and skylights certified as meeting leakage requirements.

] 3. Component R-values & U-factors labeled as certified.

] 4 Insulation installed according to manufacturer’s instructions, in substantial contact with the surface being insulated, and in a
manner that achieves the rated R-value without compressing the insulation.

(] 5. Stair, elevator shaft vents, and other dampers integral to the building envelope are equipped with motorized dampers.

] 6- Cargo dnors and loading dock doors are weather sealed.

) 7- Recessed lighting fixtures are: (i) Type IC rated and sealed or gasketed; or (ii) installed inside an appropriate air-tight assembly
with a 0.5 inch clearance from combustible materials and with 3 inches clearance from insulation material.

&3 Nanfnrth Straat Page 1 of 6



[ 8 Building entrance doors have a vestibule and equipped with closing devices.
Exceptions:
Building entrances with revolving doors.
Doors that open directly from a space less than 3000 sq. ft. in area.
3 9. Vapor retarder installed.

Section 4. Compliance Statement

istent with the building plans, specifications
has been designed to meet the 2003 IECC
in the Requirements Checklist.

Compliance Statement: The proposed envelope design represented in this document is
and other cakulations submitted with this permit application. The proposed envelope
requirements in COMcheck Version 3.4.0 and to comply with the mandatory requi

Koar Mlcwussan €.

&2 Nanfarth Straat Page 2 of 6
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From: Mike Nugent

To: archetype@archetype.com

Date: 8/24/2008 3:21:31 PM

Subject: 53 Danforth St. (permit #08-0941)
David,

| have completed the review of the above project and have the following questions or require the following
additional information:

1) In the Geotechnical report, the engineer references "the latest edition" of the IBC. The City (and State)
are currently limited to the 2003 Code which has different referenced structural and seismic standards
from the 2006. In order to apply the newer standard, a waiver must me requested with specific differences
outlined. The Seismic Soil profile is shown to be "D" and the Design category is shown to be "B" which is
mathematically difficult under the 2003 standard. If the design were to be a "C" the Statement of Special
Inspections would have to include a seismic quality assurance plan.

2) The Code Compliance summary indicates that the Structure wili be protected with an NFPA 13 fire
supression system. Section 15710 of the Spec Book shows that the garage will be protected with an
NFPA 13 (dry) system but that the R2 portions will be protected with the lesser NFPA 13R system.
Because this conflicts with Section 903.3.1.1. Please provide a code justification.

If a 13R system can be approved, fire blocking and draft stopping plans will have to be provided.

3) Table 704.8 (footnote c) allows for unlimited openings in an open parking structure that are greater than
10 feet from the lot lines. There is a portion of the structure that is less than 10 feet from the lot lines. Can
you provide the percentage of unprotected open areas in these areas of the parking portion of the
building?

4) Please provide Fire Ratings and UL listings for the first level columns that will establish compliance
with Table 601.

5) Please provide a code justification for the omission of the IIC ratings for the Garage ceiling assembly.
(see section 1207.3)

8) Do the interior dwelling unit separation walls that are also shear walls have added elements to the listed
W3 wall detail. If so please provide a UL listed equivalent w/ STC rating.

7) Page A-401 shows a W7 walll detail for the Stairway tower exterior walls. The floorplans show the W6
and the 300 series plans show WO0's and W8's, please clarify the intended wall application.

8) Please provide a UL listed 2 hr rated elevator shaft assembly detail.

9)Fire/Smoke Dampers: There are none shown in the "M" series for the following fire separation
assembly locations that are penetrated by ducts or vents:

Bathroom fans that penetrate the floor ceiling assembly;

Range hoods that penetrate the floor ceiling assembly;

Boiler vents that penetrate several assembies;

Clethed dryer vents that penetrate the Roof/ceilign assembly.

10)The two incidental use areas; the boiler room on the third floor and the laundry on the fifth floor; what
design alternative have tou chosen for the separation of these uses. The doors are only 20 minute doors
and would need to be 45 if you chose 1 hr separation.

11) Pursuant to Section 7860-1.6 of the spec book. The fire penetration protection plan that must be
submitted and approved prior to implimentation, must also be forwarded the Inspections and The Fire
prevention office at the same time.



Gregory Cass - 53 Danforth St. (permit #08-0941) - ~ Page2

12) Please provide a more detailed exit discharge plan for the North Stair tower.

13) Please provide an interior stair guard / handrail detail that shows the measurements of these above
the leading edge of the stair treads.

14) Please provide an engineering certification that all retaining walls will comply with Section 1806.1 of
the Code. also confirm that all required retaining wall areas with have code compliant guards.

15) Please provide the TBD testing agencies for the Special Inspection program. Also
There is an EIFS section in the Spec Book. Pursuant to Section 1704.12, should this be included in your
S/l program?

16) Please provide information that establishes compliance with Section 715.3.2 & 3. These section
provide Fire, hose stream and smoke for doors that penetrate the rated corridors. It is not specified in the
spec book.

17) Please provide a safety glazing schedule for the project. It appears that the "H" windows may have to
be be safety if they meet the conditions in Section 2406.2 (11).
Also Window "K" must be rated as the elevator lobby must be a fire partition with openings protected.

18) Need a ComCheck plans or other acceptable documentation that establishes compliance with the
IECC (Energy Code).

19) | asssume the generator provides emergency power to make the elevator an accessible means of
egress as required by section 1007 4.

Thanks!

Mike Nugent
Consulting Plans Examiner
City of Portland

CC:
PL@portlandmaine.gov,JMB@portlandmaine.gov, GEC@portlandmaine.gov,LDobson@
portlandmaine.gov, TMM@portlandmaine.gov, TM@portlandmaine.gov,CSH@portlandmaine.gov
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Mail Message N
Delete From This Delete From All
Close Next Mailbox Mailboxes Forward Reply to Sender Reply All Move Delete Read Later Properties
Print View
From: Mlke Nugent
To: archetype@archetype.com
CC: Chris Hanson, Gregory Cass, Jeanie Bourke, Lannie Dobson, Penny Littell , Tom Markley,

Tammy Munson
Date: Sunday - August 24, 2008 3:21 PM
Subject: 53 Danforth St. (permit #08-0941)

David,

I have completed the review of the above project and have the following questions or require the following
additional information:

1) In the Geotechnical report, the engineer references "the latest edition” of the IBC. The City (and State) are
currently limited to the 2003 Code which has different referenced structural and seismic standards from the 2006. In
order to apply the newer standard, a waiver must me requested with specific differences outlined. The Seismic Soil
profile is shown to be "D" and the Design category is shown to be "B" which is mathematically difficult under the 2003
standard. If the design were to be a "C" the Statement of Special Inspections would have to include a seismic quality
assurance plan.

2) The Code Compliance summary indicates that the Structure will be protected with an NFPA 13 fire supression
system. Section 15710 of the Spec Book shows that the garage will be protected with an NFPA 13 (dry) system but
that the R2 portions will be protected with the lesser NFPA 13R system. Because this conflicts with Section 903.3.1.1.
Please provide a code justification.

If a 13R system can be approved, fire blocking and draft stopping plans will have to be provided.

3) Table 704.8 (footnote c) allows for unlimited openings in an open parking structure that are greater than 10 feet
from the lot lines. There is a portion of the structure that is less than 10 feet from the lot lines. Can you provide the
percentage of unprotected open areas in these areas of the parking portion of the building?

4) Please provide Fire Ratings and UL listings for the first level columns that will establish compliance with Table
601.

5) Please provide a code justification for the omission of the 1IC ratings for the Garage ceiling assembly. (see section
1207.3)

6) Do the interior dwelling unit separation walls that are also shear walls have added elements to the listed W3 wall
detail. If so please provide a UL listed equivalent w/ STC rating.

7) Page A-401 shows a W7 wall detail for the Stairway tower exterior walls. The floorplans show the Wé and the 300
series plans show WQO's and W8's, please clarify the intended wall application.

8) Please provide a UL listed 2 hr rated elevator shaft assembly detail.

9)Fire/Smoke Dampers: There are none shown in the "M" series for the following fire separation assembly locations
that are penetrated by ducts or vents:

Bathroom fans that penetrate the floor ceiling assembly;

Range hoods that penetrate the floor ceiling assembly;

Boiler vents that penetrate several assembie$;

Clethed dryer vents that penetrate the Roof/ceitign assembly.

10)The two incidental use areas; the boiler room on the third floor and the laundry on the fifth floor; what design
alternative have tou chosen for the separation of these uses. The doors are only 20 minute doors and would need to
be 45 if you chose 1 hr separation.

11) Pursuant to Section 7860-1.6 of the spec book. The fire penetration protection plan that must be submitted and

approved prior to implimentation, must also be forwarded the Inspections and The Fire prevention office at the same
time.

&u&
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12) Please provide a more detailed exit discharge plan for the North Stair tower.

13) Please provide an interior stair guard / handrail detail that shows the measurements of these above the leading
edge of the stair treads.

14) Please provide an engineering certification that all retaining walls will comply with Section 1806.1 of the Code.
also confirm that all required retaining wall areas with have code compliant guards.

15) Please provide the TBD testing agencies for the Special Inspection program. Also
There is an EIFS section in the Spec Book. Pursuant to Section 1704.12, should this be included in your S/| program?

16) Please provide information that establishes compliance with Section 715.3.2 & 3. These section provide Fire, hose
stream and smoke for doors that penetrate the rated corridors. It is not specified in the spec book.

17) Please provide a safety glazing schedule for the project. It appears that the "H" windows may have to be be
safety if they meet the conditions in Section 2406.2 (11).
Also Window "K" must be rated as the elevator lobby must be a fire partition with openings protected.

18) Need a ComCheck plans or other acceptable documentation that establishes compliance with the IECC (Energy
Code).

19) | asssume the generator provides emergency power to make the elevator an accessible means of egress as
required by section 1007.4.

Thanks!

Mike Nugent

Consulting Plans Examiner
City of Portland

&u&



PLUMBING APPLICATION Divsion of Envitonmantal et o
PROPERTY ADDRESS

Town or . ) i - w
Plantation oo ey A N o
' Street v , — ’ .
. Subdivision Lot # | - : , ST PORTLAND PERMIT # 10784 TOWN [C]::)PY
) Date
PROPERTY OWNERS NAME /I;er t 1/ / |09 J [__l_ IZ@[ FEE Crarged
AL N LR SR S A A s /L \/ WV//J Lei# Q1
Last: First: 4 Locsl Plumbing Inspector Signature )
Applicant oSV were i des
Name: N e Y T TN X0
Mailing Address of | ¢« N WU U, ReZD ST AT i i /
Owner/Applicant = ) ) s S b
(If Different) v EEIL 7N RO S N IR
Owner/Applicant Statement Caution: Inspection Required
I certify that the information submitted is correct to the best of my | have inspected the installation authorized above and found it to be in
knowledge and understand that any falsification is reason for the Local compliance with the Maine Plumbing Rules.
Plumbing Inspectors fo deny a Permit. ‘
— A 1) /I\ 7// et
Sigrature pf Owner/Applicant Date Local Plumbing Inspector Signature Date Approved
7
~
a4 PER MIT INFORMATION
This Application is for Type of Structure To Be Served: Plumbing To Be Installed By:
1.\@' NEW PLUMBING 1. O SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 1. K] MASTER PLUMBER
2.7 RELOCATED 2. [J MODULAR OR MOBILE HOME 2. 1 OIL BURNERMAN
PLUMBING 3.\»B MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING 3. 0 MFG'D. HOUSING DEALER/MECHANIC
4. PUBLIC UTILITY EMPLOYEE
4. [0 OTHER - SPECIFY U
5. 0 PROPERTY OWNER
g T
~\ LICENSE #
"*-‘,,,, < Hook-Up & Piping Relocation Column 2 T Column1
Maximum of 1 Hook-Up Number Type of Fixture Number Type of Fixture
) [
N HOOK-UP: to public sewer in PR Hosebib / Sillcock J ’LJ Bathtub (and Shower)
those cases where the connection e
is not regulated and inspected by [
the local Sanitary District. 7 Floor Drain Shower (Separate)

i
OR N | Urinal A4 ; Sink

HOOK-UP: to an existing subsurface T Drinking Fountain Ly "‘: Wash Basin
wastewater disposal system. J 1
| Indirect Waste 2oL Water Closet (Toilet)
L[ | PIPING RELOCATION: of sanitary , o
lines, drains, and piping without Water Treatment Softener, Filter, etc. |} (s Clothes Washer
new fixiures. _ | j
Grease / Qil Separator J B! | w Dish Washer
1 1
) ](,;’ Roof Drain | Garbage Disposal
N 4
OR l Bidet | Laundry Tub
’7
Ly f . t L it e , o
—_ TRANSFER FEE (; I i B Other: AN ! ) Ij Water Heater
$6.00] S Fixtures (Subtotal) Fixtures (Subtotal)
i &ﬁ) J Column 2 \ Column 1
. N Fixtures (Subtotal)
) T Column 2
R ny s SEE PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE Total Fixtures

FOR CALCULATING FEE

Fixture Fee

Transfer Fee

g Hook-Up & Relocation Fee

Page 1 of 1 Permit Fee
HHE-211 Rev. 08/0% TOWN COPY (Total)




Michael Collins - Permanant CO 8-19-09.doc

TO: Inspections Department
FROM: Philip DiPierro, Development Review Coordinator
DATE: August 19, 2009

RE: C. of O. for # 53 Danforth Street, 43 Unit Project
(Id#2008-0061) (CBL 040 A 013001)

After visiting the site, I have the following comments:

Site work complete

At this time, I recommend issuing a permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

Cc: Barbara Barhydt, Development Review Services Manager
Tammy Munson, Inspection Services Manager
File: Utban Insight

O:\PLAN\DRC\Projects\Danforth Str 53\Permanant CO 8-19-09.doc




This data is provided by the Assessor's Office and is current as of Aug. 11, 2009 Fees 1 New Scheduling
| |R6 LCL: ic
CBL |040 A013001 Acct No I 6088 Property Address |53 DANFORTH ST View Complaint Close
Owner Name 1 ]53 DANFORTH STREET LP Property Type ICOMMERCIAL Dist#: |1
Name2 | Description [40-A-13 View Inspection Print Inv.
DAN H ST 51-
Mailing Address |ONE CITY CENTER 4TH FLOOR Census 8045F§FRT ST 51-53 _
Tract 3.00 View Site Plan View Pemmit
City, State, Zip  [PORTLAND |ME  |04101
Prop info | Inspections | Site Plans I Permits | Complaints I Food/Water/Odor | Documents | Letters | Property Mgmt | Fees | Taxes | Notes

Date/Time Staff/Contact Street

Parcel ID Appl ID

Appl Type Type

08/14/09 [Michael Collins

|53 DANFORTH ST

|04o A013001 | 80941 lPrmt

ICertificate of Occupancy/Final

10:00 AM IWright Ryan Construction, Inc

lTom Burill @ 756-2542 for funal certificae of occupancy. Would like inspection

08/06/09 IChris Hanson

|53 DANFORTH ST

|o4o A013001 | 80941 |Prmt

IPre-FinaI Inspection

10:00 AM |Wright Ryan Construction, Inc

iTom Burrill @ 756-2542 Cell for pre certificate of occupancy. Would like inspecti

05/20/09 lMichael Collins

|53 DANFORTH ST

|o4o A013001 l 20084716 IEIcPeC

ICIose-in/EIec./leb./Framing

9:30 AM |

lChad 807-3390, Morning appointment is best

05/07/09 lMichaeI Collins

153 DANFORTH ST

|040 A013001 r20084716 |ElcPeC

lEIectricaI Only

11:30 AM r

IThird floor close in for electric ONLY - Chad 807-3390

04/17/09 lMichael Collins

ﬁ3 DANFORTH ST

|04o A013001 | 80941 IPrmt

lCIose—in/EIec./PImb./Framing

2:30 PM r

lparty wall, and exterior wall of the fifth floor, Larry 671-6854

04/08/09 Mchaa Coliins

|§ DANFORTH ST

|04o A013001 | 20088283 IPIumb

ICIose—in/Elec./leb./Framing

2:30 PM l

||_en 772-5203

04/03/09 [Mike Menario

|53 DANFORTH ST

|04o A013001 ] 20088283 IPIumb

|Plumbing Only

9:00 AM I

lLen 772-5203 Rough-in Plumbing

03/31/09 IMichaeI Collins

|53 DANFORTH ST

|040 A013001 | 80941 [Prmt

ICIose-in/EIec./PImb./Framing

11:00 AM r

IT’Iumbing & Elctric - 772-5203 Len

03/25/09 ]Michael Collins

|53 DANFORTH ST

(@) A013001 | 20084716 |EIcPeC

|Electrical Service




| |Re LCI: Ic

10:00 AM l

ISee BH Milliken. CMP# 441-182-2933-001 for Wright/Ryan Const.

11/12/08 |Suzanne Hunt

53 DANFORTH ST [040"A013001" [ 20088283 [Piumb [Plumbing Gnly

6:00 AM I

l772—5203 len. Below ground drain system section on right hand side complete gu

11/07/08 ]Suzanne Hunt

|53 DANFORTH ST |o4o A013001 | 80941 IPrmt |Foundation/Rebar

6:00 AM 1

|671- 6854 Larry. Checked footing for rebar, special inspector was there. Ok smh

10/22/08 ]Jon Rioux

53 DANFORTH ST [o40 A013001 | 80941 [Prmt [Footings/Setbacks

10:30 AM l

]Eoncrete footings, Larry 671-6854-

10/15/08 ]Michael Collins |53 DANFORTH ST |o4o A013001 1 80941 |Prmt IFoundation/Rebar
9:00 AM | lSee Larry #671-6854
10/08/08 IMichaeI Collins |53 DANFORTH ST |o4o A013001 | 20084716 IEIcPe Ilnspection

9:30 AM l

ISee BH Milliken. #879-1877.

09/17/08 lSuzanne Hunt

[s3 DANFORTH ST [o40 A0T3001 | 81140 [Prmt [Pre-Demoiition Inspection

9:00 AM I

|pre|im time set with tom burrill, requested he contact troy moon re disposal of m

09/11/08 iSuzanne Hunt

|§3 DANFORTH ST ]040 A013001 | 81140 |Prmt |Pre-DemoIition Inspection

1:00 PM ]

|Pre - Demolition Insp 9/12. Called contact and request he contact Andy Moon re
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k level

N AT Q AS
al shut off valve
£as pressure regulator

el strainer
O “Gas solenoid valve
Flexible fuel connection
g Gas available
O Diesel
1 Flexible fuel connections (Supply
& Return)

Exhaust System

00 O poop

Day tank

Fuel transfer pump

Day tank float switch wired to
fuel transfer pump (A.C. or D.C.)
Diesel fuel solenoid valve (if
required)

Diesel fuel available

Bleed diesel

~
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Wichaeﬁ)ﬁins.-ﬂ@:omﬁ{f: ) , B

/)}SL S porlara n 7%

!

2 .- Y
. [B—""Remote start wiring to erigine/generator / “UN orleqg tat @ Rae
D Trickle charger opfratlon & adjustment {2 S UDC, }'7]\5 QL
I~ Proper A.C. load, A.C. generator & A.C. normal wiring
[Ef_ Adjust time delay relays  /Mbadoar- _ 20
& Adjust clock exerciser Tued 000 15 10
WVisual check main contractors

" Cheek-armmimiestor i applicable

Automatic Load Transfer Switch

General Inspection

B Wiring

& Hoses
Clearances
Supports

& Modifications completed Date:
F OK for start-up

Start W -Up period (No load

7/20 )00
=77

[}~  Start engine (Selector switch in “Run” position}

W  Ofl pressure __)C  Ibs.

g Water temperature )§§Q °F
=g Battery charge rate 44,V DL
L1~ Unusual noises/vibrations

0 Check phase rotation

g Voltage 22¢ & £
@~ Hertz D

L".‘l/ Unusual nofses/vibrations

Warm-Up Perlod (Add Load)

E!// Selector switch in “Run” position
EJ/ Add load by simulating power fatlure (Main breaker or test switch in the automatic

transfer switch)
Engine/Generator ' i.
> e T
{il—""Carburetor adjustments \\yo' )
G+~  Governor adjustments 22

-~ Check for Overloag. .
@~ Load per Leg: 3’% ? AMPS & AMPS ___ é,z AMPS
L} Voltage zo%
@ Hertz

Ofl pressure SO lbs. __.

Water temperature __/ 9% °F

Check low ofl pressure safety switch

Check high water temperature safety switch = - ,
( Check engine overspeed safety switch PCls-aa O ¢

Unusual notses/vibrations
-3
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Automatic Load Transfer Switch

3" Transfer to emergency OK

[T~ Time delays timed out OK i
0o Remove load (Main breaker or test switch in the automatic load transfer switch)

[~ Retransfer to normal OK
El/ Shut down plant (Selector switch in “Stop” position)

ONAN Warranty Initiation

Engine/Generator Date:

7/ zel 09
’/;1)’ 2% /09

Automatic Load Transfer Swit Date:

heckout & Initial Start-
Performed by: /(/(1 i
‘&V R g

Performed by: )
Witnessed by: ﬁ% éwlﬂ/ﬁﬂ/‘ W /ﬂ?’) :

Company:

Owner/End User:

Contact: /

Phone Number:




:PORT

n
HZ AME | COOLANT OIL

TEMP TEMP PR
60 86F 196F 70psi
60 197F 60psi 14.1vde
60 199F 54psi 14.2vdc
60 199F 50psi 14.2vdc
60 202F 43psi 14.2vde
60 202F 43psi 14.2vdc
60 205F 42psi 14.2vdc
60 198F 50psi 14.2vdc
60 197F 53psi 14.2vdc
Notes:

IG /spiH [Tested @ 1.0 Power Factor using resistive load bank

223598 igas pres is good 9"H20———Nat Cas

—_—

—_

Jpd'L007 0912 - SUllioD 19BUdIN

gotea
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|
|

| ——— 1.B. Allen
| S , . Co,Ine.

. 131 Lafayatta Rd.. ..
: . . North Hampton, NH 03862
| " Phone: (B03) 964-8140

. TOLL FREE: (B0O) 268B-7264 Fax: (603) £64-8665
|

Mailing Address: P.O Box 770
Email Address: Rbalien @Rballen.com

\ August 14, 2009

) To:  BH MILLIKEN, WES
s RE: 53 DAnforth

| To Whom It May Concern:

The new EST Fire Alarm System located at the address above has been programmed, tested and is
working per the manufacturer’s specifications with reference to NFPA 72 and local ordinances.

Thank you,
Tim Biron

R.B. Allen Co., Inc.
Project Manager

Systems: Municipal Fire Alarm and Security- Industrial Fire Alarm & Security

ISO 9001 Certified
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RECORD OF COMPLETION
PROTECTED PROPERTY
Authority Having Jurisdiction:
53 danforth PFD —
AdArace:
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5 DEVICES AND CIRCUITS l SYSTEM & SERVICE
(indicate quantity) NFPA 72-Local
Combination Detectors If alarm transmitted off premise, locations(s)
(circle active sensors) raceived:
lon ____Photo___lon/Photo/Heat |
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RECORD OF COMPLETION

PROTECTED PROPERTY

Authority Having Jurisdiction:
53 danforth PFD
Address:

Enforlh portland maine

Phone:

BH MILLIKEN

879-1877
=

RECORD OF SYSTEM INSTALLATION

This system has been installed in accordance with the NFPA standards listed below, was inspected by
RB ALLEN BH MILLIKEN on | 8/3/2009 and includes the devices listed below, and
|has been in service since
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DEVICES AND CIRCUITS SYSTEM & SERVICE
findicats quantity) | NFPA 72-Local
Combination Detectors If alarm transmitted off premise, locations(s)
(circle active sensors) received:
fon ___Photo___lon/Photo/Heat
T lon _Photo__ lon/Photo/Heat NFPA 72-Emergency Voice Alarm Service
S I # Voice/alarm channels:
Single: Multiple:
# Installed speakers:
# Talanhnnafiarks ingtallad:
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] High Tech Fire Protection (207)998-4187

High Tech Fire Protection
P.O. Box 156
Minot, Maine 04258
Tel: (207) 998-2551
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- . Page1s

Hydrostotic: Hydrostatic teste sholl be made at not less thon 200 psi (13.6 bor) for 2 hours or 50 psi (3.4 bor) ubove static 1
pressure in excess of 150 psi (10.2 bar) for 2 hours. Differential dry—pipe vaive clappers sholl be left open during the test to
TE8T prevent dumoge. Al aboveground piping leokoge sholl be stopped.
DESCRIPTION o . . X .
Pneumotic: Establish 40 psi (2.7 bor) air pressure ond meosure drop, which shall not exceed 1 1/2 psi (0.1 bar) in 24 hours.
Test pressure lanks of normal woter fevel and dir pressure ond meosure air pressure drop, which shall not exceed 1 1/2 psi
(0.1 bar) in 24 hours.
All piping hydorstatically tested ot .__200 _psi (14 bor) for _._2_ hours i no, stote reason
Dryvpiping pneumo\icn_ﬂy tested O Yes 0 No
fquipmenl cperotes properly ©1 Yes 1 No
[ . )
Do you cerlify os the sprinkler contruclor thal odditives ond ¢ chemicals, sodium silicole or derivotives of sodium silicate,
bring, or other corrosive chemicols were nol used {or tegting of stopping leaks? ) Yeu i Ne
TSt Groin test Reoding of gouge locale J Residual pressure with volve in test
: N supply test connection: . __psi (.___. bor). i connection open wide: . __psi (._.._..bor)
Underground moeins ond leod in connections lo system riser flushed before connection mode to sprinkler piping?
Verified by copy of lhe U Form No. 858 3 Yee 3 No Other Explain
flushed by installer of underground sprinkler piping? L Yes [ No
if power-—driven fastetiers are used in conmete, hos . § it ne, explein
representalive somple testing be satisfoctorily completed? 03 Yes G No
N Number used Locations Nurnber removed -
3LANK TESTING]
GASKITS
Welding piping ) Yes 3 Ne
If Yes...
WELDING rL)o yeu cerlify o the: sprinkier controctar {hut welding procedures V N
" | comnply with the requirements of ol feast AWS B2.17 Yes £ No
Do yeu certify thot lhe welding wos performed by welders quolified
in camptivnce with the requirements of ol leost AWS BZ.1? i Yes ) No
Do you certity that the welding wos carried oul in complionce with o documerited
quality contro! procedure to ensure thol all disce cre retrieved, Lhot openings in piping y .
ore cmonlh, thot slog ond other welding residue are removed, and thot the internc! i Yes 3 No
giormeters of piping are not penelroted?
CUTouTS Do you ceriify thot you hove ¢ control feglure to ensure thol oll cutouts (disce) are retrieved? 0 Yes £ No
(DISCS)
WDRAULIC | Nomeptate provided If no, exploin
DATA
NAMEPLATC C3 Yes D No
Date left in service with ali contral volves open QHEIC’H :
REMARKS ]
Nome of sprinkier contractor
SIGNATURES
For property ocwner (signed)
For sprinkler cordraclor (signed)
Additionat Explonotions and notes
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ilractor s Moterial ond Cerlificate for Aboveground Piping
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